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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1864/2022 & SA No. 1651/2022.
Mst.Rozina Akhtar, SCT (BPS-16) GGHS 
Swabi...........................................................................

Marghuz District
...... Appellant

VERSUS

1. Govtiof Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary E&SED, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Director E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
3. District Education Officer (Female) Swabi & Others... Respondents

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS No. 1 TO 3

Respectfully Sheweth,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

That the appellant has not filed departmental appeal at all, hence, the 

appeal in hand is not maintainable.

That the appellant desires to be adjusted against wrong post, hence the 
appeal is not maintainable.

That the appellant has filed the instant appeals at much belated stage, 
which is clearly hit by the doctrine of laches. Therefore, this appeal is 
not maintainable and is liable to be dismissed.

1.

2.

3.

That the service appeal 468/2022 was dismissed as withdrawn by this 
Honourable Tribunal vide order dated 31/10/2022, the appellant filed 
another appeal No. 1651/2022 and the instant service appeal with the 
same prayer, facts and grounds, thus the instant appeals before this 
Honourable Service Tribunal are badly barred by time and hit by the 
principle of resjudicata, therefore, the appeals are not maintainable 

and liable to be dismissed.

4.

That the service appeal is wrong, baseless and not maintainable, it 
shows no strong cause to be taken for adjudication, therefore, the 
same service appeal is liable to be rejected/ dismissed.

That the service appeal is unjustifiable, baseless, false, frivolous and 
vexatious. Hence the same is liable to be dismissed with the order of 
special compensatory cost in favour of respondents.

That no constitutional or legal right of the appellant has been violated, 
therefore, the appellant is not entitled to invoke the constitutional 
jurisdiction of this honourable Service Tribunal under Article 212 of 
the constitution of Pakistan. f,

5.

6.

7.

That the appellant has not come to the Court/Tribunal with clealMV

District
8.

er
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^ 9 That the appellant has concealed the material facts from this 

Honourable Tribunal.

That the appeal is bad for misjoinder and non-joinder of the necessary 

party.

That the appellant has filed the instant appeal just to pressurize the 

respondents.

That the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal.

That the appeal is not maintainable in the eye of law.

That the instant appeal is not maintainable in the present form and 

also in the present circumstances of the issue.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Facts:-
The most imnortant note about the issue.

The appellant filed Service appeal No. 468/2022, with the prayer which is 
reproduced as "That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 
13/12/2017 may very kindly be modified/rectified to the extent of promotion of 
the appellant to the post of SCT (BPS-16) w.e.f. 24/04/2016 instead of 13/12/2017 
with all back benefits. The respondents may further please be directed to enlist the 
name of appellant on her correct seniority position below the name of Mst.Ramim 
Begum as per seniority list issued on 11/02/2019. Any other relief which this 
August Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favour of the appellant, 
the same was withdrawn vide order sheet dated 31/10/2022 annexed as H at page 
23 to 24 with memo of the Service Appeal No. 1651 of 2022. The appellant filed a 
fresh Service Appeal No. 1651/2022 with the same prayer which is reproduced as, 
“that on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 13/12/2017 may very 
kindly be modified/rectified to the extent of promotion of the appellant to the post 
of SCT (BPS-16) and the appellant be promoted against the same post w.e.f. 
26/06/2016 with all consequential benefits. Any other relief which this August 
Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favour of the appellant,” The next 
date fixed for hearing is 13/06/2023, that the appellant also filed the instant 
Service Appeal No. 1864/2022 with the same prayer facts and grounds, therefore, 
this para-wise comments may also be considered for Service Appeal No. 
1651/2022, fixed for hearing before this Tribunal on 13/06/2023. They may also
be clubbed.

That the appellant filed the same appeal with the same prayer, facts and 
grounds under Service Appeal No.468/2022, which was dismissed as withdrawn 
vide this Honourable Service Tribunal order dated 31/10/2022. Thus fte instant 
Service Appeal before Honourable Service Tribunal is barred by .the principles ot 
resiudicata and is liable to be dismissed. That repetitive, frivolous and fraudulent 
litigation after final adjudication of matter has no legal backup; same is reported m 
2011 SCMR 27. It is a well settled principle of interpretation of notification ana/ 

executive order that the same can operate prospectively and not
/ . retrosnectivelv If it is violated, it would tantamount to opening a floodgate for allI/.. iSSSa persons Reli.n'oe 1. placed on PLD 1997 SC 315 end 2021/SCm 

124. Civil appeal No. 511/2021 is the fresh judgment m this regard. That the 
written certificate with signature at page 05 of memo of appeal no. 1651/2022 is 
exist which is reproduced as,” it is, certified that no other earlier appea was flied 
between the parties” but actually S.A No. 468/2022 was filed between the parties 
Furthermore, the said certificate is also exist at page no 07 of memo of appeal

or an



. .e .ppr
special compeLatory cost in favour of the department, being not maintainable.
No. 1864/2022,

1 That the appellant was initially inducted in the Elementary & 
Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa against CT 

BPS-09 post as untrained @ of Rs. 1605/- per mont 
Directorate of Education FATA, NWFP, Peshawar Endst.No 18226- 

dated Peshawar the 06/08/1995. It is pertinent to mention the post 
of CT is a District cadre post, the appellant hails from District Swabi 
while appointed at Bajaur Agency, which is quite objectionable. A 
for as her performance of duty at Bajaur is concerned the respondetas 
are not in the position to say any thing about that, because the 
appellant has not arrayed as respondent the concerned forum “ the hst 
of respondents. She got the requisite professional quah^ 

prescribed for initial recruitment i.e CT on 31/03/2001. 
regularized in service on 31/03/2001 at Bajaur Agency, because 
refular appointment means an appointment of a duly qualified perso 

in foe prescribed manner in accordance with law, ,,
policy, which standard was evidenfry lacking m of the appeltot 

till 30/03/2001. After passing the CT course on 31/03/20 ,
accordingly regularized in service; therefore, she was given her due 
Son in the CT seniority list at Bajaur Agency. She was transfe^ed
from Bajaur Agency to District Swabi. S
the bottom of Seniority list of CT. As per judgment 1983 PLC (C ^ 
730 “ if a civil servant is transferred from one office to another at 

her’own request, she may lose the benefit, for the purpose o 
seniority, of the services rendered in the former office. She was 
ungraded from CT BPS-16 to CT BPS-16 vide order EndstiNo.fo 13 

dated Swabi the 12/04/2016 at S.No.7. She claims her semority m 
between Rameem Begum and Nishat Begum vide P^tim order 
dated 26/04/2016 in the Seniority list, which is unsized. Different 
cadre could not be included in the same seniority Reliance is pla^d 

on 1993 PLC (C.S) 14. Promotion is not a vested right of a civil 
Lrvit Same is reported in 2002 SCMR 1056. The two teachers m 

question were SCT while the appellant was CT time. The ^e
was different; therefore, foe seniority shall also different. The 

of the petitioner is conjectural, contemptuous, surmise, vexatious 
false bLeless and ludicrous. It is pertinent to mention that the 

annellant is availing the financial benefits of BPS-16 with effect from 
0^/^07/2015. Judgment in SA 11/2015 dated 13/06/2016 and up 

gradation order dated 12/04/2016 annexed as A & B.

2. That the appellant was transferred from Bajaur Agency to the District
dated 18/04/2003. As per Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

27,

Swabi vide order 

Civil Servants (appointment, promotion and transfer) Rules, 1989,
transferred shall be placed8(2), which is reproduced as ,”A person so 

at the bottom of the cadre strength which she joins for the purpose of 

determining her seniority viz.a-viz other members borne on foe

entitled for seniority in CT cadrecadre,” therefore, the appellant was
••V



> .f. 18/04/2003 instead of 31/03/2001. Furthermore, it is mandatory 

for each and every Government Servant to perform her duty with all 

zeal and zest because she is paid from the Government exchequer for 

her job.

w.e

rule 8(2) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Civil3. That as per
Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989, she is 

the junior most CT of all the CT employees appointed in District 

Swabi till 18/04/2003. The appellant was promoted from CT to SCT 

vide order dated 13/12/2017 and was rightly placed at serial number 

143 in the final seniority list, stood at 31/01/2021 and in subsequent 
final seniority list of SCT stood on 31/03/2022, she was placed at 

S.No.128 in that seniority list. The two teacher in question were
SCT vide order dated 26/04/2016 while thepromoted from CT to 

appellant was promoted from CT to SCT vide order dated 13/12/2017.
The appellant is trying to obtain benefit of unsigned seniority list of 

2019 and did not challenge the seniority list stood on 31/01/2021. She

unsigned list of 2022. Therefore, the stance of thechallenged an
appellant is, illegal, unlawfiil, mind bugling, un-ethical, irrational, 

immoral, un-human, and frivolous baseless false, surmise.

contemptuous, vexatious and ludicrous.

4. That as discussed in length above, the appellant did not impugn the 

seniority list duly signed by the authority, wherein her correctproper
position in the 31/01/2021 seniority list is 143 while in the seniority 

list stood on 31/03/2022 is 128. No junior colleagues have been

marked senior to the appellant. The seniority has been determined 

under rule 17 (b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil servants 

(Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989.

5. That the appellant annexed a page 21 as annexure D, with memo of 

appeal is claiming her departmental appeal with subject “ appeal for 

promotion w.e.f, 26/04/2016 and correction of seniority, The date 

.igS under signature is 13/12/2021, which shows it is badly barred by time. 

Furthermore, it is not a departmental appeal at all because she did not 

submit/hand over it to anyone. On the basis of this un-authentic 

documents, she filed an incompetent service appeal with prayer,” that



on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 13/12/2017 

may very kindly be modified/rectified to the extent of promotion of 

the appellant to the post of SCT (BPS-16) w.e.f. 26/04/2016 instead of 

13/12/2017 with all back benefits. The respondents may further please 

be directed to enlist the name of appellant on her correct seniority 

position below the name of Mst. Ramim Begum as per seniority list 

issued on 11/02/2019. Any other relief which this August Tribunal 

deems fit that may also be awarded in favour of the appellant.” The 

appellant with drawn this appeal dated 31/10/2022. Astonishingly, the 

annexure-G page 31 with memo of appeal with date 02/09/2022 

addressed to the Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar is not a departmental appeal at all because 

she did not submit/handover it to any of the Government authority. It 

has no legal back up because on the same stance the S.A No.468/2022 

was pending before the Honourable Service tribunal for adjudication. 

In the instant S.A the appellant left her stance/plea,” she may be 

promoted w.e.f 26/04/2016 instead of 13/122017 with all back 

benefits,: Thus she herself admitted that she is rightly promoted from 

CT to SCT w.e.f. 13/12/2017,” Therefore, the prayer in the instant 

service appeal is illegal and unlawful. As per rule 17(b) of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) 

Rules, 1989,” if a junior person in a lower post is promoted to a higher 

post by superseding a senior person and subsequently that senior 

person is also promoted, the person promoted first shall rank senior to 

the person promoted subsequently,” The service appeals are also 

badly barred by time. Departmental appeal was not availed, so the 

appeal in the Tribunal not maintainable. Reliance is placed on PLJ

1991 Te.c(Service)153: 1992 PLC (C.S) 666, 1994 PLC (C.S) 1262 

and 1994 PLC (C.S) 606. No scope for repeated 

appeals/representations available to the Civil servant and the period of

limitation could not be extended by repeated representations Reliance 

is placed on 2001 SCMR 912, 2004 SCMR 497, 2009 PLC (C.S) 89 

and 2007 PLC (C.S) 15. The plethora of judgments of the August 

Apex Court of Pakistan the petitions are dismissed as barred by time.” 

The seniority list annexed with memo of appeal i.e 2019 & 2022 are 

unsigned and unauthentic. These seniority lists denied outright.
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6. That the appellant did not file any departmental appeal against the 

final seniority list of 2021 & 2022. The stance of the appellant is 

conjectural, surmise, contemptuous, frivolous, baseless, false and 

ludicrous. Seniority lists 2021, 2022 & Notifications of promotion 

annexed as C, D & E.

7. That the appellant was not in a promotion zone, therefore, she was not 

rightly promoted. The appellant is trying to create her right of 

promotion, which has no legal back up at all. She wants to lead the 

department by it nose. She is throwing arrows in the dark. She is 

talking argy bargy, just for creation of her right of promotion illegally 

and unlawfully. It is a well settled principle of interpretation of 

notification and/or an executive order that the same can operate 

prospectively and not retrospectively. Same is report in PLD 1997 SC 

315. It is also held that notification and/or executive order can operate 

prospectively and not retrospectively. Reliance is placed on Civil 

Appeal No.511/2021 in WP No.311 l-P/2020 PHCP.

8. That the appellant is not an aggrieved person because Civil Servant 

cannot ask for promotion as a right and granting or refusal of

promotion is a matter, which is within the exclusive domain of the
denied to a Civilgovemment/executive authority. If promotion is 

Servant it could not be termed as denied of any fundamental right.

There is no fundamental right with regard to the posting, transfer or 

promotion as such. Reliance is placed on 2003 PLC (C.S) 2012, 2003 

PLD SC 110 and 2009 SCMR 61. The appellant has no cause of 

action to file the instant appeals and the appeals in hand are liable to 

be dismissed on the above facts and circumstance.

Grounds:-

A. Incorrect, hence denied. The final seniority lists issued in 2021 & 

2022 are in accordance with law, rules, facts, policy, norms of natural 

justice and materials on record hence tenable and liable to be kept 

intact Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion
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and Transfer) Rules, 1989, Rule 17 (b) has been implemented in the 

preparation of this seniority list.

hence denied. The appellant has been treated by theB. Incorrect,
respondent department in accordance with law,, rules, policy, facts 

and norms of justice. Thus the question of violation of Article 4 and

25 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 can not

arise.

C. Incorrect, hence denied. The final seniority lists 2021 & 2022 are in 

accordance with the real soul of rule 17 (b) of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) 

Rules, 1989, these rules were in field at the time for the determination 

of seniority.

D. Incorrect, hence denied. The respondent department acted in just, 

transparent and bonafied manner while issued the final seniority list 

circulated in the year 2021 & 2022, which is effective upon the rights 

of the appellant as well as all the private respondents, therefore, 

tenable and liable to be kept intact.

E. Incorrect, hence denied. The respondents did not discriminate the 

appellant amongst her colleagues by enlisting her name on correct 

position of the final seniority list 2021 & 2022. The seniority list 

annexed with memo of appeal is a false unverified and unrecognized 

document.

F. Incorrect, hence denied. The appellant was placed at her correct 

position in SCT final merit list 2021 & 2022. As per rule 17 (b) of the 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and 

Transfer) Rules, 1989 her correct position in the SCT final merit list 

2021 is 143 while in 2022 is 128. How it will be ludicrous that a 

candidate promoted to SCT in 2017 be kept prior in merit position 

from the candidate who is promoted in 2016,” The SCT final merit 

lists 2021 & 2022 are prepared as per provision/mandate of the rule 

17(b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment,



:A'y. Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989 being in field. No junior is 

marked senior than the appellant in the SCT final merit list 2021 & 

2022. The stance/plea of the appellant is conjectural, contemptuous, 

ludicrous, frivolous, vexatious, baseless, false and mind bugling. 
Therefore, the same is tenable in the eye of law and liable to be kept 

intact.

G. That the respondents seek permission to raise/argue other 

points/grounds at the time of hearing the case.

In view of the above stated submissions, it is earnestly requested that 

the appeal may very graciously be dismissed with special 

compensatory cost in favour of the respondents.

^—Director ^
Elementary & Secondary Education 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 
Respondent No, 02

D/rscter
KhT'n'

ElenreSfary & Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

01Elementary i Secondary EdtrOepU.
Government ot Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

o :o(fii

District-Edk
(Fem£^) Swabi ■

Respondent No. 03 
District Sc;'. O'Vir.er 

(Fcmsic I Sv/rib'

•:n Ltioh Officer
•.'Cj-

Affidavit

I, Sbfia^Tabassum DEO(F) Swabi do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath 

that the contents of the comments submitted by respondents are true and correct 

to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this 

Honourable Tribunal.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE^ 
(FEMALE)
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]^T-TYRT-R PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
pi-s;ha\var.

:;SERVICE APPEALS NO. 11/2015

' . of institution ... 06.07.2012
^jlaie of judgment ... 13.06.2016

r •

BEFORE

A -- A
8

‘}o

Sanaullah .Tan, SeniO^f^rimany School Teacher (BPS-14)
IRinda. Dislricl Malakand.Govt; Primary School l.oya

(Appellant)
V .’ >*

:^T^- VERSUS

1. Govl: of Khyb|#.tuokhwa through Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education,

2. ffir^Lholllaentary and Secondary Education Directorate of Elementary and

3. Kslrkt Elementary and Secondary Education Malakand

(Respondents)
■nT.yh-’E;

SFRVlCEiwEAL UNDER SEC'flON 4 OF d'HE KHYBER 
cirrvirFTRlBUNAI AC'f I97d AGAINS'f'ITIE ORDER DA 1 ED jl.08.20l- of D R OOE [;E JiEN TAKY and SECONDAlfY EDUCATION

R r ME 0 . El EMElf-ARY AND EDUCATION QE KHVBE.R 
DIRIX1 ORA . “ OR ANY RULE W1 lERl'TiY 'niE SENIORITY

FROM THE DATE 01' APPOINTMENI ASPAKIl'fUNKHWA 
CANNOT ;ER;. CONSIDERED 
UNTRAINHDTEACIIER.

...

Mr. Nazir AhniadJiKHVGCate.
Mr. Muhammad jai^jpoverhment Pleader

For appella^nt. 
1-or respondents

„ member (JUDJCIAI.) 
Ml'iMBER (EX1|CUTIVE)MR. PIR BAKMSttSHAH 

MR. ABDUL LAI# :

A'.-

.lUDGMffll,,

PIR BAKSluAftAU MEMBER: Admittedly, the appellant ivas,appointed as
■ V'R ■-•••'T-ra,-7..

untrained PTC Teanfedii 29.10.1989 and his included in the seniority list ol P1C 

24.12.1993. He has brought this service

name was

Teachers when liefpassed P'fC examination 

appeal for the

on

appeal,thi.sofacceptanceon

22^SA/KC/SE'r(M&F)SL/inform dated 31.8.2012 or any order



/
-or'nile'-in. respect ol' not considering untrained service towards

i ,

■ V.- serii.ority be set aside, declare discriminatory, arbitrary, void ab-

• initi,(.\,and the appellant unirained service w.e.f 01.11.1^)89 be 

considered towards seniority, consequent thcrcol'the appellant be

giveir seniority w.e.fOl .11.1989, the (dale when the appellant was 

rc'gulariy appointed) with all consequential bcncliis.
V',.

C'r

Arguments heardjind record perused.2.

r,carncd'cpLmscl 'ior tlic appellant argued that the department has \\ToiiglY considered3.

appointincni'voV (he appellant w.e. from 2-1.12.1993 the dale on which appellantregular

passed his PTC course and his service period as untrained,, teaehcr wa.s wrongly ignored

which started lTom'29.-.i'0.,i979. Me submitted that even the first appointment oOhe appellant

29.10.1979 NVas;a idgular appointment when seen in the light of the finance Departmenton

Notillcation dated';30!ai2009 and dated 12.10.2009. He submitted that by vvgy of the said 

notifications the untrained teaching period was excluded only lor the purpose of arrears ol

the increments an'd’allbwanccs but once thp graded pay was allowed to the appellant from the 

ol their lirst,,,;afypoihtmcnt 

reckoned from ihc-.snid dale.

29.10.1979 so his seniority cannot be r.el\ised to thedate on
5

■:doV'; ;

The appearwaTresisied by learned Government Pleader on the ground fhal the above4.

referred nolificatiori i^re valid to the pxtent ol the graded pay and by no stretch oi 
• •

imagination those c6.ulci''b'c stretched to include regular appointment of the appellant. Me

submitted that thc-'lpp.elfaht was appointed on contract basis, on fixed pay, and he was never 

regular appointee^uc^^iess in the prescribed manner in accordance with rules. He further 

submitted that tlfdtsubject matter of this appeal is seniority but it is evident that no private 

respondents who ijowfstands senior to the appellant, have been made party in this appeal. He

submilled that being devoid of merits, the appeal may be dismissed.

L
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^ 5 Wc hay6'f^h^:.iir^•■'lK0 & conirn argiimcnls ai length and have carct'ully perused the

record. Ordinarily^a-S'post for which a certain special training/cxamination is must so such

appointment withp,fit;such coursc/examinalion cannot be treated as a rcgulai* examination.

The admitted positSmih this case is that the appellant was initially appointed as untrained

teacher. He was:||gplntG3. against a fixed pay. 'fhere is no legislation or noliilcation Irom the 

respondents side^spdcifyihg in particular that appointment of the PIC leacher (appellant) V o'#
will be regular apppirthfe from the date of their first appointment. The Tribunal is afraid to

subscribe to thc,yicwro’f:the learned counsel for the appellant that in the light pi the referred
................................ ^

notifications theHappetef'bccame regular servant from the date of their lirst appoinimeni. A

regular appointmenj-mcans an appointment of a duly qualified person in l|ic prescribed

'd^^Avith the law and rules which standard is evidently lacking in case ofmanner in accor

the appellant. Aftc£p;assing the PTC course on 24.12.1993 it seems that the t^ppellant was

accordingly reguiaiTzed'i'ilfscr Ihorelorc, he was given his due position in the senioiily 

list after his regufaraphm which step is in accordance with the law and the rules on

the subject. In t^Sigil^-of the foregoing discussion, the Tribunal is of thp coilsidcrcd view

that being in.slani appeal is liable to bo dismissed. I he samp is thcrelore.

dismissed. Partifef^feSfto bear their owiVcost. File be consigned to the record room.wANNOUNCFD^a^f 

13.06.2016

•BfSs:
-Y-ViWkm ^>1

m 

*
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MglMCr j^j)UCATjON OFFICE (Fli:iVf AlJi!) ^iWAHl 

t,QjJj!^li2l!0ni-._& i*^x No Q93S280339. eniisf<;wa!)i(a)vn/joo_c-/)/n)

EQBIMkSAricnoN^ V

Jii pucsumicc of (lie fiiuince Ocpartiiiciil GovI: oCKIryber Paklitimkiiwa Peshawar 
Mo FD/SO (FR) 7-20/2015 daieci 30-6-2015 and No RC/FD/30 (FR)/7-20/20l 5-16 dated 
Peshawar the 23-2-710! 6, Ibniial sanction to tlie award ol'one slep up gradation to tlie following 
teachers are hereby accorded with effect from {)3/()7/20:l 6.

vd-* ■•'>

O' s?

S/Mo _ Name with Designation rDesigualion 
Dil_AD^
Shoralat bogurn
A'/.ra

Maine oi'School 
Abad

GGMS Bar.argi 
GGMSShamroz Abad

^GGl-iSS l^ha__^___ I
Qamargai_____
Saproona 

.GGMS ZaroljT^'"

GGMS SharniQ? Abad dagi 
GGMS SHFRAGHUMD

J’ '___:
JoGlVN Jmi'ia Khan Gari Main! 
GGivfsGajai~ ~
GGHSZaida •.......

Pveinarks
CT

•1 CT
3 CT
4 B_ibi_Amiia 

jfitoi Oegtim 
Satnina Bibi

CC
5 CT
6 CT

Rozina Akhtar CT
8 Tasleorn Oegrim CT .

Roheena9 CT 1
10 JOlusaiTat Nbeena 

Sluizia Begtim_ 
Ddiilia Roll ns an
Bilgoes [^Ry-;uin__
Guihar Pareoon

CT
r-----:11 CT

12 CT
13 CT
14 CT GGHS Zaicla.

Sr^gBajio
Noshoen_Ru[
kfiiida

IS GGHS ZaidaCT
IG CT GGHSGandaf____

GGMS Main Dhori- 
GGMS Qaiviargai 
GGHS Pehui' Himlet
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GGHS Panj Pir 

■GGHS Panj Pir 
GGHS Raliq Abad 
GGHS Ba[a

3S Uzma CT
Khalida36 CT-

• 37 Jabeena Naz CT
• 38 Ayesha Rehrnan CT

39 Fozia Begum CT
40 ShagLifta Sliaheen CT ' GGHS Parmoii
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DISTRICT TmiCATION OFFICE (FEMALE) SWABl 
FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF SCT B-16,31-1-2021 ~

D/O taking
over

charge against 
CT Pn«;t

Date of 1st 
Appt: in Edu: 

Deprt

Professional
Qualification

Date of 
Birth

D/O Passing 
CT Exam

D/O Promotion 
as SCT

Acadmc
Qualif:

Domicil<3r BPSName of SchoolFather's NameName of Teacher eS# Remarks
7/17/1962 4/2/1992 11/8/19947/1/1981 2/21/2013 SSTCT/MEDMA,GGCMHS Swabi 16SwabiUmer KhitabNageena Jabeen 

Saddiqa Begum 
Basmina Begum

1 4/5/1967 2/28/1990 5/29/1994 1-91992 2/21/2013CT16 MASwabiiGGHS Yar HussainIhtisham Uddin2 2/21/20131/15/1969 2/3/1987 4/2/1992 11/1/1994M.Ed / CT16 MASwabiIGGHS Panj Pir
IgGHS Anbar

Fazal Rabbi3 8/1/1971 6/30/1997 4/24/1996 6/30/1997 2/21/2013CT-Med SSTMASWabi 16Wasal KhanSabiha Naz4 11/11/1974 7/1/1997 2/21/2013CT/Med 7/1/1997 5/25/1996 SST16 MASwabIgGHSS Dagi 
GGHSS Shewa

Iqbal Muhammad 
Muhammad Ullah

Nageen Iqbal5 8/14/1964 9/1/1984 5/4/2012 2/21/2013CT-B.Ed 001-11-199416 MASwab
Swab

Nihar Sultana 
Rasheeda Shahroz

6 4/17/1975 5/25/1996 4/5/1999 11/10/20144/5/1999CT16 BAiGGHS DobianShahroz7 1/4/1974 4/6/19994/6/1999 5/13/1997 11/10/2014CT16 BASwabIGGHS TarakaiAbdul HassanZaitoonNisa 
Hamida Bibi

8 5/6/1974Med/CT 4/6/1999 6/30/1997 4/6/1999 11/10/201416 MASwabIGGHS Ambar
IgGHS Ismaila 
IgGHS SaliniKhan 
IgGHS Batakara

Azizullah9 4/1/1976 4/6/1999 5/13/1997 4/6/1999 11/10/2014CT16 BASwabiS.Hassan Jan 
Parish Muhammad

10 S.Shaista Naz 4/3/1976 8/16/1997 3/31/1998 4/5/1999 11/10/2014 SSTMed/CT16 MASwab
Afnan11 Bed/CT 2/5/1968 4/21/1987 5/29/1994 4/13/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwabZaman ShahMukhtiar Zaman 
Ishrat Nageena 
Shaista Naz

12 1/1/1972Med/CT 4/18/1992 2/27/1998 5/1/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwabIgGHS Panj PirHazrat Gul13 Med/CT 6/10/1975 9/1/1999 6/30/1997 9/1/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwaliGGHSS BajaMuhammad Irshad14 2/15/1974MED/CT 12/13/1999 5/25/1996 12/13/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwabIGGHSS Lahor
IgGHS Sard China 
IgGHS Mar^uz 
IgGHS Yar Hussain 
IgGHS Yar hussain

Bashir Muhamamd 
Muhammad Fayaz

15 NAHEEDA 7/15/1975Med/CT 12/14/1999 5/11/1999 12/14/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwa'
Nageena16 3/15/1970Med/CT 4/21/1999 12/31/1996 12/15/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwaSahibullahFarhat Shamim17 5/3/1972Bed/CT 12/16/1999 1/9/1995 12/16/1999 11/10/2014 SST16 MASwa,Qamruz Zaman 

Sherin Khan
Parveen______
Nasreen Begum

18 2/1/1975Bed/CT 4/6/1999 2/28/1998 6/1/2006 8/12/2016 SST16 MASwa
19 4/1/1976MED/CT 4/6/1999 2/27/1998 4/6/1999 5/13/201516 MASwaIGGHS Gulshan AbadQaiser KhanToheed20 Bed/CT 7/13/1971 12/17/1999 12/31/1996 12/17/1999 5/13/2015 SST16 BASwaIGGHS Yousafi________

IgGHS Satw^ shah koty 
IgGHS Sard^ina 
IgGHS Yousafi

Muhamamd YousafShahida Yousaf
Shafqat Rahman
Nargis Niazi

21 4/1/1975 12/20/1995 12/17/1999 5/13/2015Med/CT 3/4/199616 MASwaInayalur Rahman22 Bed/CT 5/15/1975 5/13/1997 12/17/199912/17/1999 4/26/201616 MASwa
Gul Sher23 12/16/1966 12/18/1999Bed/CT 9/5/1987 4/2/1992 4/26/201616 BASwa
Ali AkbarNaseem Akhtar 1/1/1971Med/CT 2/20/1990 5/29/1994 12/18/1999 4/26/201616 MASwaiGGHS Thand koiGhulam AkbarRasheeda Begum 9/1/1973 12/18/1999Med/CT 12/18/1999 5/13/1997 4/26/201616 MASwa[GGHS manki

IgGHS Ismaila
Shamsur Rahman26 Shahida 9/8/1977 4/28/2016Bed/CT 12/20/1999 5/13/1999 4/26/201616 BASwa
RahamdilFarah Naz27 12/25/1971 12/21/1999Bed/CT 12/21/1999 12/31/1996 4/26/2016MASwa 16IgGHS Zaida

IgGCMHS Swabi
Bin YaminFaiza Shahnaz28 12/29/1971 12/21/1999 4/26/2016CT/MED 2/18/1990 1/9/1995MASwabi 16
Fazli RabbiShahnaz Begum29 1/2/1973 10/24/1992 5/13/1997 10/24/1992 4/26/2016CTBASwabi 16IgGHSS ShewaGul BahaderRamim Begum30

*
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9/1/19953/31/2001 4/26/20163/8/1975 9/1/1995CT/MedSwabiGGCMHS Swabi 16 MASultan QuraishNishat Begum31
12/3/1995 4/26/20166/30/20014/15/1975 12/3/1995Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS TurlandiAbdul Wahab32 Anjuman Ara
8/20/2002 4/26/20163/31/20026/1/1976 8/20/2002Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS KSKKifayatullahNaveed Akhtar33
4/26/20164/25/2000 4/26/20161/17/1976 11/22/2002CT/M.EdGGHS Maneri Bala Swabi 16 MASaid RahmanArjumand Shaheen34
11/23/2002 4/26/20163/1/1977 3/31/200211/23/2002Bed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS DarraAtteequr Rahman35 Rabia Begum
11/23/2002 4/26/20163/31/2002CT/med 2/8/1981 11/23/2002Swabi 16 MAGGHS BamkhelAfrid Khan36 Tahira Naz
11/25/2002 4/26/20162/3/1978 3/31/200111/25/2002Bed/CTGGHS Zaim Yar Hussain Swabi 16 BAMuhamad Yaqoob Shah37 Seema
11/26/2002 4/26/20164/25/20009/2/1978 11/26/2002M.Ed/CTSwabiGGHSS Dagi 16 MAHidayat Ullah '38 Nijat Begum
11/27/20023/31/2002 4/26/20168/6/1978 11/27/2002CT/MedSwabiGGHSS Topi 16 MAMuhammad Sardar39 Farida Sardar
11/28/2002 4/26/201610/16/1979 4/25/2000CT/Med 11/28/2002Swabi 16 MAGGHS MarghuzMuhammad Salim40 Shazla Salim
12/2/20022/27/1998 4/26/20169/13/1973 12/2/2002Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS TopiMeher RahmanFuzia Gul41

12/27/2002 5/20/2016 4/26/20166/30/1977 11/20/200216 M.Sc (P.S) CT/MEDGGHS Yar Hussain SwabiHidayat Ullah42 Khalida
4/30/2003 4/26/20163/4/1977 8/9/1995 8/6/2002Bed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS MarghuzKazim Ali Shah43 Roheen
3/31/2004 4/26/20164/1/1965 5/29/19942/9/1987Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS TopiNisar MuhammadHashmat Sultan44

Retired4/1/2004 4/26/20162/10/199811/4/1960 3/1/1992Med/CTSwabi 16GGHS Maneri Bala MAAbdul Malik45 Radefa Bibi
4/1/2004 4/26/20165/29/19944/1/1964 2/9/1987CTSwabi 16 MAGGCMHS SwabiKhanim Ullah46 Riffat Begum
7/1/2008 4/27/20163/20/20078/29/1979 3/1/2000M.edSwabi 16GGHS Kalu Dher MAMuhammad sardarZianun Nisa47

8/31/2002 12/8/1999 8/12/20164/10/1973 12/8/1999M.Ed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS JhandaHameedul AkbarNuzhat Zuhra48
4/1/2004 8/12/20164/2/19924/11/1966 9/24/1986Bed/CTSwabi 16GGHS Dodher BAQazi Abdul Khaliq49 Safia Bano
4/1/2004 8/12/20162/23/1968 5/25/199410/1/1987CTSwabi 16 BAGGHS KaddiShamsul MuhammadBibi Salma50
4/1/2004 8/12/201611/3/1969 5/29/1994M.ed /CT 5/9/1990Swabi 16 MAGGHS DodherFaqir RahmanGulhar Parveen51
4/1/2004 8/12/20165/13/19973/10/1970 4/1/2004Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS BajaMuhammad Irshad KhanFozia Begum52
4/1/2004 8/12/20161/14/1993 2/27/19986/1/1971M.Ed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS Kalu DherFaqir TajSarikat Begum53
3/31/2004 8/12/20162/17/1972 4/1/2004 6/30/1997CTSwabi 16 BAGGCMHS SwabiSher MuhammadKhalida54
4/1/2004 8/12/20164/1/2004 2/27/1998CT/M.Ed 1/10/1973Swabi 16 MAGGHS TurlandiMamoor KhanTayyeba Kausar55
3/31/2004 8/12/20165/13/19973/5/1973 3/31/2004Med/CT AgroSwabi 16GGHSS Labor MABashir Muhamamd56 Najma Begum
4/1/2004 8/12/20166/30/19974/15/1973 4/1/2004M.Ed/CTSwabiGGHSS Dagai 16 MAKamdar khan57 Irshad Begum

2/27/1998 4/1/2004 8/12/20164/30/1974 4/1/2004MA (stat,Ecr M.ed/CTSwabi 16GGHS khotaAbdul Majed58 MumlikatNaz
2/10/1998 4/1/2004 8/12/201611/16/1974 4/1/2004Med/CTSwabiGGHS Gulshan Abad 16 MAFida MuhammadSalma Nargis59

4/1/2004 8/12/20167/19/1975 4/1/2004 5/13/1997Bed/CTM.Sc (P.S)Swabi 16GGHSS KundaAhmad Ali KhanWajahat Ahmad60
10/7/2002 4/1/2004 8/12/20165/29/1976 3/5/1996Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS KothaSultan Muhammad61 Basmeena

4/1/2004 8/12/20161/1/1977 2/16/1997 3/25/2001Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS kothaSultan Mahmood62 Shazia Begum
8/12/20165/5/2003 4/1/20041/9/1979 4/1/2004MSc (P.S) Med/CTSwabi 16GGHS Gar MunaraMuhamamd Farooq63 Nazish Sultana

3/31/2004 8/12/20161/14/20105/23/1979 3/31/2004MSc (P.Stud M.Ed/CTSwabi 16GGHS Panj PirHabibur Rahman64 Uzma
4/1/20044/1/2004 5/5/2003B.ed 2/1/1980Swabi BSC Bio16GGHS ZaidaWasil Khan65 Aneela Begum
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8/12/20165/6/20053/31/200212/8/19994/10/1971CT16 BASwabiGGHS BamkhelHamidul AkbarSaeeda Tabasum66 8/12/20169/30/20054/7/19939/12/19874/22/1969Med/CT16 MASwabiGGHS Labor SharqiS.Mir All Shah67 Malika Bibi 8/12/2016
8/12/2016

10/1/2005
10/1/2005

5/29/1994
4/2/1992

3/7/1987
5/25/1987

9/15/1964
11/14/1967

CT/Bed
Med/CT

^6 M.Sc (P.S)
16 MA

Swabi
Swabi

GGHSS kunda
GGHS Mathra Bachai
GGHS Zarobi

Faqir Muhammad
Muhammad Akbar

Bibi Musarrat
Noreen Akbar

68
69 8/12/201610/1/20053/31/199810/1/20052/10/1973CT16 BASwabiKhan BadshahFozia Naz70 8/12/201610/1/20052/27/199810/1/20052/2/197516 BScSwabiGGHSS KothaShaida MuhammadBibi Amna71 8/12/201610/1/20057/1/199710/1/20054/6/1975Bed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS DobianMir AkbarRavaila72 8/12/201610/27/20055/29/199411/1/19831/18/1965M.Ed/CT16 MA-SwabiGGHS KSKGhulam SarwarNaseem Akhtar73 8/12/20169/16/20061/10/20129/16/20062/27/1970M.Ed/CT16 MASwabiGGHS GandafMirza Muhammad KhanNoshin gul74

8/12/20169/16/20065/11/19999/16/20062/16/1976MEd/CT16 MASwabiGGHS Pehoor HemletMuhammad Amanullah KWakeelaNaz75
8/12/2016
8/12/2016
8/12/2016

9/16/2006
9/16/2006

2/27/1998
7/15/2002

9/16/2006
1/1/1998

1/1/1977
1/1/1979

|Med/CT
Bed/CT

16__
16 MA

Swabi
Swabi

GGHS Yar Hussain 
GGHS Yar Hussain

Barkhurdar Khan 
Razi Khan

Neelam Naz 
Akhtaria

76
77 9/19/20063/31/19988/16/19972/2/1972M.Ed16 MASwabiGGHS MainiJehan MirNabeela Jehan78 8/12/20169/18/20065/11/19999/18/200611/1/1978CT/MEDMA-urduSwabi 16GGHS Sarwar shah koty 

GGHS Maneri Bala
Sahar gul KhanIsraj begum79 8/12/20161/17/19824/16/19901/17/198212/5/1962Med/CT16 MASwabiFazal Qadar80 Oil Afza 8/12/2016

8/12/2016
9/21/2006
10/15/2006

9/15/2006
9/30/1999

4/17/2003
2/16/1997

8/22/1980
3/15/1972

Med/CT
CT/M.Ed

MAMardan 16
Swabi 16 MA

GGHSS Kalu Khan
GGHS Dobian

Wasaf Shah
Said rahman

Roheena
Sharafat Begum

81
82 8/12/20162/9/19985/13/19972/9/19982/5/1976Med/CTMAMardan 16GGHS Pehoor Hemlet

GGHS Permoli
KifayatullahMusarrat Jabeen83 8/12/201610/1/20075/11/199910/1/20073/10/1975CT/Med16 MASwabiHamid RasoolShagufta Shaheen84 8/12/201610/1/2007

10/1/2007
8/15/2016

3/31/199910/1/20074/1/1975CT16 MASwabiGGHS DagaiHazrat UmerSahira85 8/12/2016
8/12/2016

8/12/2002
5/11/1999

10/1/2007
10/10/2007

1/1/1976
12/2/1973

CT/M.Ed
Bed/CT

16 MASwabi
Swabi

GGHS Panj Pir
GGHS Yaqubi

Waris Khan 
Ahmad Ali Khan

Khalida 
Aalia Ahmad

86
MA87 8/12/2016

8/12/2016
8/12/2016

8/15/2016
3/2/2009
3/2/2009

4/9/1999
5/11/1999
5/11/1999

10/10/2007
3/2/2009
3/2/2009

4/7/1974
2/11/1976
3/1/1977

Bed/CT26__MA
16__^
16 MA

Swabi
Swabi
Swabi

GGHS Batakara
GGHS Ismaila 
GGHS Dobian

Malik AshrafKalsoom Malik 
Mumlikat 
Khush Ranga

88
CTDuranay

iDuranay
89

CT/MED90 8/12/20163/3/20099/30/19993/3/20092/12/1978CT/Med16 MASwabiGGHS DobianAbdul Sattar KhanFarzana Shaheen91 8/12/20163/4/20099/30/199912/11/20046/1/1975Med/CT16 MASwabiGGHS ManeriMiskeen KhanRehana92 8/12/2016
8/12/2016

3/4/2009
8/11/2010
11/23/2010
11/29/2010
11/26/2002
4/1/2004
4/1/2004

9/30/1999
1/24/1996

3/4/2009
10/4/2007

1/1/1978
2/21/1973

Bed/CT16 MASwabi
Swabi

GGHS Panj Pir 
GGHS Salim Khan

Miskeen Khan 
Farukh Siyar

93 Asrna_________
Tasneem Kausar CTBA1694 8/12/2016

,8/12/2016
2/23/2017
2/23/2017
2/23/2017^

5/1/1999
5/11/1999
4/25/2000
1/9/1995
5/5/2003

11/23/2010
11/29/2010
11/26/2002
4/1/2004
1/6/2000

4/12/1975
8/21/1973
3/6/1975
2/20/1974
5/12/1976

CT agro. B.Ed
CT/Bed
M.Ed/CT
Bed/CT
Med/CT

16 BASwabi
Swabi
iSwabi
Swabi
Swabi

GGHS Ismaila
GGHS Dobain 
GGMS Mathra Bachai 
GGHS Mathra Bachai 
GGHSS Topi

Hassan Shah 
Muhammad Nisar 
Mawas Khan
Fazal Dad______
Meher Rahman

Haleema Bibi 
Tehseen Nisar 
Azra Khan 
Sameena Bibi 
Mufida Gul

95
16 BA96

B.Sc1598
MA1699
MA16100
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2/23/2017
2/23/2017

9/16/2006
9/16/2006

3/31/1998
2/27/1998

9/16/2006
9/16/2006

1/2/1973
8/8/1976

M.Ed/CT
M.Ed /CT agro

26_
16 MA

Swabi
Swabi

GGHSS Jchangira
GGHSS Dagai

Sultan Shcr101 Fatima ZuhraI
Mahabat Khan102 Jchan Ara 9/16/2006 2/23/201711/30/19998/1/19973/25/1977CT/M.EdSwabi 16 MAGGHSS KALABAT103 Imtiaz DilNabccla Imtiaz 2/23/20179/19/20065/30/19989/19/200612/6/1974B.ED/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS AdinaAbdur Rasheed104 Jabeena Naz 9/26/2006 2/23/20175/11/19993/2/19961/1/1973CT/MEDSwabi 16GGHS IsmailaAnwar Sher105 Nargis Begum 2/23/20179/1/20047/9/19989/1/20045/7/1973CT/MED16 MAMardanGGHS KSKFazli Yazdan106 Salma Shahecn 10/1/2007 2/23/20175/11/199910/1/20073/25/1976b.ed /CT16 MASwabiGGHS KSKNoorul Qamar •107 Rosina Qamar 2/23/201710/1/20072/27/199810/1/20074/4/1976Bcd/CT16 MASwabiGGHS SudhcrNoorZaman108 Salecm Akhtar 2/23/201710/1/200712/28/200610/21/20047/22/1980Bed/CTS\\'abi 16 MAGGHS MARGHUZMuhammad Ishaq109 Samin Akhtar 2/23/201710/1/20073/20/200710/1/20074/21/1986MED/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS KolhaAbdul Wadoodno Walia 2/23/2017

2/23/2017
12/2/1996
3/4/2009

10/22/1991
9/30/1999

4/30/1988
3/4/2009

3/1/1968
12/27/1976

Bcd/CT
M.ED/CT

Peshawa 16
Swabi 16

MAGGHS Zaida
GGHS Rafiq Abad

Taj Ali Khan
Inayat Ullah

111 Balqccs Bibi 
Rabat MA112 2/23/20175/1/200911/30/199910/21/20044/15/1977B.ED/CT16 MASwabiGGHS ZAIDAAbdul Wahid113 Bibi Shafla 2/23/20178/11/20107/1/19998/11/201012/15/1974bcd/CT16 BASwabiGGHSS Dagai 

GGHSS Kotha
Abdul Qyyum114 Mchcr Afzoon 2/23/201712/16/20113/25/20012/17/199010/19/1970CT/McdMASwabi 16Bahader sherShamim Akhtar 2/23/201712/16/20113/25/20011/18/19935/1/1974CT-B.EdMASwabi 16GGHS Kalu dhcrSycd Gohar Shah116 Muqaddisa 2/23/2017

2/23/20n
12/16/2011

■ 12/16/2011
SST12/15/2007

7/28/20o7
3/21/2011
5/4/2009

1/1/1984
9/9/1984

MA, BSc (Bi BEd/D.Ed16Swabi
Swabi

GGHS HARYAN
GGHS KSK

Arab Shah117 Salma
Salma zcb MedMSC16Jehanzeb118 2/23/201712/17/20111/25/20021/10/19884/1/1967Med/CTMASwabi 16GGHSS Uhor119 DamsazManizy Begum 12/16/2011 2/23/20176/10/20004/18/19921/1/1971Med/CT16 MASwabiGGHS KSKMuhammad Kamal120 Shah Jchan 2/23/201712/17/20116/10/20004/18/19923/18/1971B.cd/CT16 MASwabiGGHSS DagaiKhurshid Muhammad121 Mahash Bibi 2/23/2017

2/23/2017
12/17/2011
12/17/2011

12/31/2008
11/21/2005

12/17/2011
12/17/2011

10/13/1982
: 10/1/1983

B.edMSC16Swabi
Swabi

GGHS Shahmansoor
Gica Model Labor

Sardar MuhammadNazish Bano
B.edMSC16123 Nascer AhmadRuhi begum 12/17/2011 2/23/20179/29/20084/1/20043/2/1984B.ed16 MASwabiGGMS Marghuz sen124 Abdul WadoodMisbha Wadood 2/23/2017

2/23/2017
2/23/2017
2/23/2017

12/17/2011
12/17/2011
12/22/2011
12/1/1991

9/29/2008
9/29/2008
9/29/2008
11/14/1990

3/24/2007
12/17/2011
12/22/2011
11/1/1986

3/12/1985
4/15/1987
3/3/1988
5/1/1968

CTMASwabi
Swabi
Swabi
Swabi '

16GGHSPanjpir,
GGHSS Topi
GGMS Jhanda
GGMS Gar Panjpir

Sarj Muhammad
Amir Rehman
Anwar sher
Rahmanullah

TayycbaBibi
Shama______
Nciccm Gul 
Nagis Shahecn

B.edMSC16126
B.ed16 MSC

16 BA
127

CT128 2/23/2017
2/23/2017
8/17/2017
8/17/2017
8/17/2017

12/16/2011
3/3/2009

12/14/1999
10/1/2005

10/1/2007

3/25/2001
9/29/2008
7/1/1995
2/28/1998

2/27/1998

12/16/1990
10/21/2004
12/14/1999
10/1/2005

10/1/2007

1/9/1971
2/14/1976
7/3/1969
5/20/1977

4/4/1976

MED/CT
CT/med
Bed/CT
M.Ed/CT

16 MASwabi
Swabi
Swabi
Swabi
Swabi

GGHS UTLA 
GGHS ZAIDA 
GGHSS Dagai
GGHSS Uhor
GGHS Sudher

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
Syavs-al Shah_________
Muhammad Amin
Said Qamar__________
Noor Zamman

129 MUSARRAT BIBI 
Sahira Hashmat 
Naseem Akhtar
Shazia___________
Salecm Akhtar

16 MA130
16 MA131
16 MAI

CT16 BA133 58/17/201710/1/20077/1/199710/1/200710/4/1974CT .BASwabi 16GGCMHS Swabi134 Said Akbar ShahQamar Akbcr 8/17/20173/3/20099/30/19993/3/20093/25/1979M.Ed/CTSwabi ■ 16 MAGGHSS UhorMuhamamd Sarwar135 Nighatfarwar ’
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8/17/2017
8/17/2017

12/17/2011
12/24/2012

12/17/2011
12/20/2000

12/17/2011
2/16/1997

4/25/1964
3/21/1978

Bed/CT
MED/CT

16__^
16 MA

Swabi
SWABl

GGHSS Topi 
GGCMHS SWABI 
GGHS Zaida

Muhammad Irshad 
AZIZ UR RAHMAN

136 Mushaqat Begum 
NARGIS137 12/13/201712/11/198312/11/198312/11/19836/22/1963CTBASwabiSyed Tajamul Shah138 GuIzarBibi 12/13/20179/16/200612/15/20019/1/20042/9/1977Bed/CT16 MASwabiGGHS Rafiq AbadSaid RahmanAyesha Rahman139 12/13/20175/1/20095/1/200710/12/19871/28/1966CT/B.Ed16 BASwabiGGHS JehangiraHabib Ullah140 Bibi Alia 12/13/20178/12/20105/11/19998/12/20103/8/1973CT/MED16 MASwabiGGCMHS SwabiMuhammad Amin141 Salma Nahecd 12/13/20173/5/20097/1/19993/5/20098/2/1976CT/B.Ed16 BASwabiGGHSS KalabatMuhammad GhafoorFirasat Ghafoor142 12/13/20178/9/19953/31/20018/9/19951/16/197216 MASwabiGGHS MarghuzRustam AliRozina Akhtar143 2/18/20194/1/20044/2/200411/17/19836/5/1965CT-MEd16 MASwabiGGHS YaqubiAbdul Rahim144 Tazeem Akhtar 2/18/20192/14/20064/10/20053/31/199812/1/1972CT-MED16 MASwabiGGHS TordherHabibullah145 Rakia Habib 2/18/20193/5/20093/15/20086/23/19971/10/1977CT/Med16 MASwabiGGHS Yar HussainMuhammad yousafFozia yousaf146 2/13/2020

2/13/2020
4/9/2004
5/8/2014

4/9/2004
5/8/2014

4/9/2004
5/8/2014

3/23/1970
4/25/1984

CT16 BASwabi
Swabi

GGHS Beka
GGCMHS SWABI 
GGHS MARGHUZ

Iqbal Ahmad 
Zareen Jan

SST147 DilNaz 
Nosheen Khan

MSC Zooloi CT-MED 
MSC-Botny CT-B.ED

16 2/13/2020148 5/8/20145/8/20145/8/20143/24/199116SwabiFaid AhmadMehwish Faid149 2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/20143/31/1987CT-MED 
MSC (Zoolg: CT-Med

16 MASwabiGGHS KaddiIhsan Dad150 2/13/2020Noreen 5/8/20145/8/20145/8/20143/31/1991SwabiGGMS KalabatZafar Ahmad151 Tooba Mashal 2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/201412/12/1979CT-Med16 MASwabiGGHSS TopiMuhammad Amin152 Uzma 2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/201411/20/1985CT-M.Ed16 MS.SwabiGGCMHS SwabiAnwar Zeb153 Ansa Zeb 2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/201412/5/1988CT-MED16 MSC-SwabiGGHSS Kalu KhanShoukat Ali154 Alia Shoukat 2/13/202012/23/20142/20/19902/20/19901/2/1971B.Ed16 BASwabiGGHS Zaidaajab khan______________

SARDAR SHAH BACHA

155 Mumlikat begum 2/13/202012/23/20141/17/19931/17/19939/15/1972CT-B.ED16 MASwabiGGHS Tordher156 SHAKEELABIBI 2/13/2020
2/13/2020

12/23/2014
12/23/2014

1/18/19931/18/1993
6/1/1994

10/15/1972
10/30/1974

Bed16 m
16 MA

Swabi
Swabi

GGHS ZAIDA
GGHS MARGHUZ

Muhammad yaqub khan 
Abdullah Jan

157 Bibl Fatima 
Nazia noreen

6/1/1994Med
158 ,2/13/2020

2/13/2020
12/23/2014
12/23/2014
12/23/2014

1/27/1990
12/23/2014
3/5/1996

1/27/1990
03/03/1996
3/5/1996

9/22/1970
1/4/1976
1/20/1976

CT-B.ED16^
16__m
16 MA

Swabi
Swabi
Swabi

GGCMHS SWABI________
GGHSS TARAKAI________
GGHS KSK______________
GGHSS GAR MUNARA 
SDEO FEMALE OFFICE

Afridi khan159 Bus Begum
ArtsFAZAL AKBAR

KAREEM DAD
160 ABIDA BEGUM 2/13/2020

M.Ed
161 RANI BEGUM 2/13/202012/23/20142/10/19972/10/199712/10/1975Bed16 MASwabinawab Khan162 Shama Naz 2/13/202012/23/201412/24/20142/16/1997CT-B.Ed,MED 12/1/197716 MASwabiGhulam Qadar163 Rafiqa Begum 2/13/2020

2/13/2020
2/13/2020

12/23/2014
12/23/2014
12/23/2014

8/1/1997
8/1/1997
8/16/1997

8/1/1997
8/1/1997
8/16/1997

|7/17/1973
3/1/1975
1/1/1973

CT16 MASwabi
Swabi
Swabi

GGHS Panj Pir
GGHS Panj Pir_______
GGHS YAR HUSSAIN

Abdula Ali 
Abdul Ali 
Badar sher

164 Hamshida Begum 
Ummia Begum 
Shamim Akhtar

CTMA16165
CT-MedMA16166 2/13/202012/23/20148/16/19978/16/19975/7/1973CT-BEdMA16SwabiGGHS Maneri BalaSubhan Ullah167 Shaista Khan 2/13/2020

2/13/2020
12/23/2014
12/23/2014

8/16/1997
8/16/1997

8/16/1997
8/16/1997

12/10/1973
1/1/1975

CT_Med
CT-B.ED

MA16,Swabi
Swabi

,GGHS ISMAILA
GGHS THANDKOI

iSyed Dil Aram sham 
Ali Haider

168 Anjum Begum 
Maida Naz

MA16
169
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2/13/202012/23/20148/16/19978/16/19975/6/1977
Khan

INAYAT UL JAMIL 
SAID JOHAR

MA-Med16 MASwabGGHSS Shewa 2/13/2020
2/13/2020

12/23/2014
12/23/2014

Wilayat Begum 
BUSHRA JAMIL 
WAHEEDA BEGUM

2/28/1998
3/2/1998

170 2/28/1998
3/2/1998

10/15/1978
1/1/1979

M.Ed
CT-MED

16__m
16 MA

Swab
Swab

GGHSS Shewa_______
GGHS YAR HUSSAIN 
GGHS Thand koi 
GGHS Maneri Bala

171
1/4/2021
1/4/2021

|9/2/2015
9/2/2015

172 8/1/1997
8/16/1997

8/1/1997
8/16/1997

3/15/1968
11/1/1975

iCT-M.Ed
CT-BEd

16__1^
16 MA

Swab
Swab

Muhammad Ismail173 Razia Shaheen
1/4/2021Zarin BadshahNargis Zarin 9/2/20158/16/1997174 8/16/19975/1/1976CT/M.Ed16 MASwabGGMS Tordher 1/4/2021Jamil Rahmat 9/2/2015175 Nasira Begum 3/2/19983/2/19981/1/1978Bed16 MASwabGGHS Dobian 1/4/2021Mir Fazal shahMemona Kanwal 9/2/2015176 3/2/19983/2/19984/4/1978M.Ed16 MASwabGGHS Yar HussainMUBARAK AKBAR 1/4/2021HASEEBA SHAHWAR 9/2/20154/21/1999177 4/21/199912/15/1975CT, M.Ed16 MASwabGGHS Tordher 1/4/2021Zul Qadar 9/2/2015Tasreen 4/20/1999178 4/20/19997/6/1973Med16 MA(U)SwabGGHSS TopiMuhammad Zarin 1/4/2021Sobia Touseef 9/2/2015179 4/25/19994/25/199912/20/1977Med16 MASwabGGHSS JEHANGIRA 1/4/2021Nawab Gul 9/2/2015180 Basmeena 4/20/19994/20/1999

4/20/1999
4/1/1979
1/20/1980

CT-B.ED
CT/Bed

16^
16 Ma

SwabGGMS Gani Chatra
GGHS UTLA

1/4/2021Sarwar shah
Gohar Khan

9/2/2015Farhadia
Sadia Gohar 
Ramim Bibi

4/20/1999181
Swal 1/4/20219/2/2015182 1/11/20001/11/20004/6/1976CT-Med16 MASwalGGHS ISMAILA__________

GGMS SHAMROOZ ABAD 
GGHSS JEHANGIRA

1/4/2021Badar sher 9/2/2015183 1/11/20001/11/20004/10/1976M.Ed16 MASwalSAMIN UL HAQ 
Rahman Ullah

1/4/2021184 NUSRATARA 9/2/20151/14/20001/14/20001/2/1979CT-B.ed16 MA UrduSwal 1/4/20219/2/2015Farzana 2/1/2000185 2/1/20004/1/1980Med16 MASwaGGMS KALABAT 
GGHSS Gulsan Abad

Munir Muhammad 1/4/20213/17/2015Shaheen Begum 
Aneesa Zaib

186 3/17/20153/17/201512/5/1989CT-MED16 MSCSwaWisal Muhammad 
Noor Muhammad 
Firdous khan 
Shamsul Qamar

1/4/20214/1/20153/17/2015187 3/17/201512/29/1987CT-MED16 MSC-BotnySwaGGMS Kala 1/4/2021
1/4/2021

4/1/2015
3/17/2015

Saima Noor188 8/6/2011
3/17/2015

3/17/2015
3/17/2015

12/8/1981CT-MED 
5 CT-MED/MS-E|3/21/1986

16__ MA
16 MS(Edu)M

Swa
Swa

,GGHS Shiekh Dheri 
GGHS Zaida

Farzana Firdous 
Nabeela Qamar

189
1/4/20213/17/2015190 3/17/20153/17/20153/12/1989CT-B.EDMA16SwaGGHS Sudher 1/4/2021Hukam Khan 3/17/2015191 Nayab 4/1/20153/17/20154/16/1982CT-MEDMA16SwaGGMS ROSHAN PURA

GGHSS Topi 
GGHSS kalu khan 
GGHSS Dagi

1/4/2021
1/4/2021
1/4/2021

Qamar uzaman
Abdul Majeed 
Dildar Muhammad 
Hazrat Akbar

3/17/2015
4/1/2015
3/17/2015

Farzana Bibi192 3/17/2015
1/16/2013
3/17/2015

|3/17/2015
3/17/2015
3/17/2015

3/13/1978
4/2/1991
3/23/1986

CT-M.Ed 
> CT-BEd 
' CT-MEd

MA16Swabi
Swabi
Swabi

Ramim Naz 
Riffat Bibi 
Raheela Akbar

193 M.SC (Botn 
MSc. Econ

16
194

16
195
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DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE (FEMALE) SWART 
FINAL SE^NIORITY LIST OF SCT B-16.31-3-2ft22

t-'^ S#

U/O taking
over

charge against
n Pn<t

Date of 1st 
Appt: in Edu: 

Deprf

Domicil Acadmc
Qualif:

Professional
Qualification

Date of 
Birth

D/O Passing 
CT Exam

Father's Name Name of SchoolName of Teacher BPS D/O Promotion 
as SCT

e

RemarksIhtisham Uddin GGHS Yar Hussain Swabi 16Saddiqa Begum 
Basmina Begum 
Nihar Sultana

MA1 CT 4/5/1967 ■ •/; 2/28/1990 5/29/1994 1-91992 2/21/2013
Fazal Rabbi GGHS Panj Pir Swabi 16 MA2 M.Ed/CT 1/15/1969 .2/3/1987 4/2/1992 11/1/1994 2/21/2013
Muhammad Ullah GGHSS Shewa Swabi 16 MA CT-B.Ed3 8/14/1964' ^9/1/1984 5/4/2012 001-11-1994 2/21/2013

GGHS DobianShahroz SwabiRasheeda Shahroz 16 BA4 CT 4/17/1975 5/25/1996475/1999 4/5/1999 11/10/2014
GGHS TarakaiAbdul Hassan SwabiZailoon Nisa 16 BA5 CT 1/4/1974 4/6/1999 5/13/1997 11/10/20144/6/199.9

Azizullah GGHS Ambar SwabiHamida Bibi 16 MA6 Med/CT 5/6/1974 4/6/1999 6/30/1997 4/6/1999 11/10/2014
GGHS IsmailaS.Hassan Jan Swabi 16 BAS.Shaista Naz7 CT 4/1/1976 4/6/1999 5/13/1997 4/6/1999 11/10/2014

Qaiser Khan GGHS Gulshan Abad Swabi 16Toheed MA8 MED/CT 4/1/1976 4/6/1999 2/27/1998 4/6/1999 5/13/2015Inayatur Rahman GGHS Sarwar shah koty SwabiShafqat Rahman 16 MA9 Med/CT 4/1/1975 3/4/1996 12/20/1995 12/17/1999 5/13/2015
GGHS Sard ChinaGul Sher SwabiNargis Niazi 16 MA10 Bed/CT 5/15/1975 12/17/1999 5/13/1997 12/17/1999 4/26/2016

12/18/1999 4/26/2016
GGHS YousaflAli Akbar SwabiNaseem Akhtar 16 BA11 Bed/CT 12/16/1966 9/5/1987 4/2/1992

Ghulam Akbar GGHS Thand koi Swabi 16Rasheeda Begum MA12 Med/CT 1/1/1971 2/20/1990 5/29/1994 12/18/1999 4/26/2016Shamsur Rahman GGHS manki SwabiShahida 16 MA13 Med/CT 9/1/1973 12/18/1999 5/13/1997 12/18/1999 4/26/2016Rahamdil GGHS Ismaila Swabi 16 BAFarah Naz14 Bed/CT 9/8/1977 12/20/1999 5/13/1999 4/28/2016 4/26/2016GGHS ZaidaBin Yamin SwabiFaiza Shahnaz 16 MA15 Bed/CT 12/25/1971 12/21/1999 12/31/1996 12/21/1999 4/26/2016Fazli Rabbi GGCMHS Swabi Swabi 16 MAShahnaz Begum 
Ramim Begum 
Nishat Begum 
Anjuman Ara 
Naveed Akhtar 
Arjumand Shaheen 
Rabia Begum

16 CT/MED 12/29/1971 2/18/1990 1/9/1995 12/21/1999 4/26/2016GGHSS ShewaGul Bahader Swabi 16 BA17 CT 1/2/1973 10/24/1992 5/13/1997 10/24/1992 4/26/2016
Sultan Quraish GGCMHS Swabi Swabi 16 MA18 CT/Med 3/8/1975 9/1/1995 3/31/2001 9/1/1995 4/26/2016Abdul Wahab GGHS Turlandi Swabi 16 MA19 Med/CT 4/15/1975 12/3/1995 6/30/2001 12/3/1995 4/26/2016GGHS KSKKifayatullah Swabi 16 MA20 Med/CT 6/1/1976 8/20/2002 3/31/2002 8/20/2002 4/26/2016Said Rahman GGHS Maneri Bala Swabi 16 MA21 CT/M.Ed 1/17/1976 11/22/2002 4/25/2000 4/26/2016 4/26/2016Atteequr Rahman GGHS Darra Swabi 16 MA22 Bed/CT 3/1/1977 11/23/2002 3/31/2002 11/23/2002 4/26/2016GGHS BamkhelAfrid Khan Swabi 16Tahira Naz MA23 CT/mcd 2/8/1981 11/23/2002 3/31/2002 11/23/2002 4/26/2016Muhamad Yaqoob Shah GGHS Zaim Yar Hussain Swabi 16 BASeema24 Bed/CT 2/3/1978 11/25/2002 3/31/2001 11/25/2002 4/26/2016Hidayat Ullah GGHSS Dagi Swabi 16 MANijat Begum25 M.Ed/CT 9/2/1978 11/26/2002 4/25/2000 11/26/2002 4/26/2016
Muhammad Sardar GGHSS Topi SwabiFarida Sardar 

Shazia Salim
16 MA26 CT/Med 8/6/1978 11/27/2002 3/31/2002 11/27/2002 4/26/2016

Muhammad Salim GGHS Marghuz Swabi 16 MA27 CT/Med 10/16/1979 11/28/2002 4/25/2000 11/28/2002 4/26/2016
12/2/2002 4/26/2016
5/20/2016 4/26/2016
4/30/2003 4/26/2016

Meher Rahman GGHSS Topi SwabiFuzia Gul 16 MA28 Med/CT 9/13/1973 12/2/2002 2/27/1998 /GGHS Yar HussainHidayat Ullah Swabi 16 M.Sc (P.S)Khalida29 CT/MED 6/30/1977 11/20/2002 12/27/2002 7[Kazim Ali Shah GGHS Marghuz Swabi 16 MARoheen30 Bed/CT 3/4/1977 8/9/1995 8/6/2002 w
I
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Hashmat Suitan Nisar Muhammad (jGHSS Topi31 Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 4/1/1965 2/9/1987 5/29/1994 3/31/2004 4/26/2016
Riffat Begum Khanim Ullah GGCMHS Swabi32 Swabi 16 MA CT 4/1/1964 2/9/1987 5/29/1994 4/1/2004 4/26/2016

GGHS Kalu DherZianun Nisa Muhammad sardar33 Swabi 16 MA M.ed 8/29/1979 3/1/2000 3/20/2007 7/1/2008 4/27/2016
Nuzhat Zuhra Hameedul Akbar GGHS Jhanda34 Swabi 16 MA M.Ed/CT 4/10/1973 12/8/1999 8/31/2002 12/8/1999 8/12/2016
Safia Bano Qazi Abdul Khaliq GGHS Dodher Swabi 16 BA Bed/CT 4/11/1966 9/24/1986 4/2/1992 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Bibi Salma Shamsul Muhammad GGHS Kaddi Swabi 16 BA CT 2/23/1968 10/1/1987 5/25/1994 4/1/2004 8/12/2016

Faqir Rahman GGHS DodherGulhar Parveen Swabi 16 MA M.ed /CT 11/3/1969 5/9/1990 5/29/1994 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Fozia Begum Muhammad Irshad Khan GGHSS Baja - Swabi 16 MA Med /CT 3/10/1970 4/1/2004 5/13/1997 • 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Sarikat Begum Faqir Taj GGHS Kalu Dher Swabi 16 MA M.Ed/CT 6/1/1971 1/14/1993 2/27/1998 4/1/2004 8/12/2016

40 Khalida Sher Muhammad GGCMHS Swabi Swabi 16 BA CT 2/17/1972 4/1/2004 6/30/1997 3/31/2004 8/12/2016
Tayyeba Kausar Mamoor Khan GGHS Turlandi Swabi41 16 MA CT/M.Ed 1/10/1973 4/1/2004 2/27/1998 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Najma Begum Bashir Muhamamd GGHSS Labor Swabi 16 MA Med/CT Agro 3/5/1973 3/31/2004 5/13/1997 3/31/2004 8/12/2016
Irshad Begum Kamdar khan GGHSS Dagai Swabi 16 MA M.Ed/CT 4/15/1973 4/1/2004 6/30/1997 4/1/2004 8/12/2016

44 Mumlikat Naz Abdul Majed GGHS khota Swabi 16 MA (stat.Ecr M.ed/CT 4/30/1974 4/1/2004 2/27/1998 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Salma Nargis Fida Muhammad GGHS Gulshan Abad45 Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 11/16/1974 4/1/2004 2/10/1998 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Wajahat Ahmad Ahmad Ali Khan GGHSS Kunda Swabi46 16 M.Sc (P.S) Bed/CT 7/19/1975 4/1/2004 5/13/1997 4/1/2004 8/12/2016

Sultan Muhammad GGHSS KothaBasmeena Swabi47 16 MA Med/CT 5/29/1976 3/5/1996 10/7/2002 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Shazia Begum Sultan Mahmood GGHSS kotha48 Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 1/1/1977 2/16/1997 3/25/2001 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Nazish Sultana Muhamamd Farooq GGHS Gar Munara49 Swabi 16 MSc (P.S) Med/CT 

MSc (P.Stud M.Ed/CT
1/9/1979 4/1/2004 5/5/2003 4/1/2004 8/12/2016

Habibur Rahman GGHS Panj PirUzma50 Swabi 16 5/23/1979 3/31/2004 1/14/2010 3/31/2004 8/12/2016
Aneela Begum Wasil Khan GGHS Zaida51 Swabi 16 BSC Bio B.ed 2/1/1980 4/1/2004 5/5/2003 4/1/2004 8/12/2016
Saeeda Tabasum Hamidul Akbar GGHS Bamkhel52 Swabi 16 BA CT 4/10/1971 12/8/1999 3/31/2002 5/6/2005 8/12/2016
Malika Bibi S.MirAli Shah GGHS Labor Sharqi Swabi53 16 MA Med/CT 4/22/1969 9/12/1987 4/7/1993 9/30/2005 8/12/2016
Bibi Musarrat GGHSS kundaFaqir Muhammad54 Swabi 16 M.Sc (P.S) CT/Bed 9/15/1964 3/7/1987 5/29/1994 10/1/2005 8/12/2016
Noreen Akbar Muhammad Akbar GGHS Mathra Bachai55 Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 11/14/1967 5/25/1987 4/2/1992 10/1/2005 8/12/2016
Fozia Naz Khan Badshah GGHS Zarobi Swabi56 16 BA CT 2/10/1973 10/1/2005 3/31/1998 10/1/2005 8/12/2016
Bibi Amna Shaida Muhammad GGHSS Kotha Swabi57 16 BSc CT 2/2/1975 10/1/2005 2/27/1998 10/1/2005 8/12/2016
Ravaila Mir Akbar GGHS Dobian Swabi58 16 MA Bed/CT 4/6/1975 10/1/2005 7/1/1997 10/1/2005 8/12/2016
Naseem Akhtar Ghulam Sarwar GGHS KSK Swabi59 16 MA M.Ed/CT 1/18/1965 11/1/1983 5/29/1994 10/27/2005 8/12/2016
Noshin gul Mirza Muhammad Khan GGHS Gandaf60 Swabi 16 MA M.Ed/CT 2/27/1970 9/16/2006 1/10/2012 9/16/2006 8/12/2016
Wakeela Naz Muhammad Amanullah K GGHS Pehoor Hemlet Swabi61 16 MA MEd/CT 2/16/1976 9/16/2006 5/11/1999 9/16/2006 8/12/2016
Neelam Naz Barkhurdar Khan GGHS Yar Hussain Swabi62 16 M.A Med/CT 1/1/1977 9/16/2006 2/27/1998 9/16/2006 8/12/2016
Akhtaria Razi Khan GGHS Yar Hussain Swabi63 16 MA Bed/CT 1/1/1979 1/1/1998 7/15/2002 9/16/2006 8/12/2016 r\Nabeela Jehan Jehan Mir GGHS Maini Swabi64 16 MA M.Ed 2/2/1972 8/16/1997 3/31/1998 \9/19/2006 8/12/2016
Israj begum Sahar gul Khan GGHS Sarwar shah koty Swabi [1665 MA-urdu CT/MED 11/1/1978 9/18/2006 5/11/1999 9/18/2006 8/12/2016

l/
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66 Dil Afza Fazal Qadar GGHS Maneri Bala Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 12/5/1962 1/17/1982 4/16/1990 1/17/1982 8/12/2016
67 Roheena Wasaf Shah GGHSS Kalu Khan Mardan 16 MA Med/CT 8/22/1980 4/17/2003 9/15/2006 9/21/2006 8/12/2016
68 Sharafat Begum Said rahman GGHS Dobian Swabi 16 MA CT/M.Ed 3/15/1972 2/16/1997 9/30/1999 8/12/201610/15/2006
69 Musarrat Jabeen Kifayatullah GGHS Pehoor Hemlet Mardan 16 MA Med/CT 2/5/1976 2/9/1998 5/13/1997 2/9/1998 8/12/2016
70 Shagufta Shaheen Hamid Rasool GGHS Permoli Swabi 16 MA CT/Med 3/10/1975 10/1/2007 5/11/1999 10/1/2007 8/12/2016
71 Sahira Hazrat Umer GGHS Dagai Swabi 16 MA CT 4/1/1975 10/1/2007 3/31/1999 8/12/201610/1/2007
72 Khalida Waris Khan GGHS Panj Pir Swabi 16 MA CT/M.Ed 1/1/1976 10/1/2007 8/12/2002 10/1/2007 8/12/2016
73 Aalia Ahmad Ahmad Ali Khan GGHS Yaqubi Swabi 16 MA Bed/CT 12/2/1973 10/10/2007 5/11/1999 8/15/2016 8/12/2016
74 Kalsoom Malik Malik Ashraf GGHS Batakara Swabi 16 MA Bed/CT 4/7/1974 10/10/2007 4/9/1999 8/15/2016 8/12/2016
75 Mumlikat Duranay GGHS Ismaila Swabi 16 MA CT 2/11/1976 3/2/2009 5/11/1999 3/2/2009 8/12/2016
76 Khush Ranga Duranay GGHS Dobian Swabi 16 MA CT/MED 3/1/1977 3/2/2009 5/11/1999 3/2/2009 8/12/2016
77 Farzana Shaheen Abdul Sattar Khan GGHS Dobian Swabi 16 MA CT/Med 2/12/1978 3/3/2009 9/30/1999 3/3/2009 8/12/2016
78 Rehana Miskeen Khan GGHS Maneri Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 6/1/1975 12/11/2004 9/30/1999 3/4/2009 8/12/2016
79 Asma Miskeen Khan GGHS Panj Pir Swabi 16 MA Bed/CT 1/1/1978 3/4/2009 9/30/1999 3/4/2009 8/12/2016
80 Tasneem Kausar Farukh Siyar GGHS Salim Khan Swabi 16 BA CT 2/21/1973 10/4/2007 1/24/1996 8/11/2010 8/12/2016
81 Haleema Bibi Hassan Shah GGHS Ismaila Swabi 16 BA CT agro. B.Ed 4/12/1975 11/23/2010 5/1/1999 8/12/201611/23/2010
82 Tehseen Nisar Muhammad Nisar GGHS Dobain Swabi 16 BA CT/Bed 8/21/1973 11/29/2010 5/11/1999 11/29/2010 8/12/2016
84 Azra Khan Mawas Khan GGMS Mathra Bachai Swabi 15 B.Sc M.Ed/CT 3/6/1975 11/26/2002 4/25/2000 11/26/2002 2/23/2017
85 Sameena Bibi Fazal Dad GGHS Mathra Bachai Swabi 16 MA Bed/CT 2/20/1974 4/1/2004 1/9/1995 2/23/20174/1/2004
86 Mufida Gul Meher Rahman GGHSS Topi Swabi 16 MA Med/CT 5/12/1976 1/6/2000 5/5/2003 4/1/2004 2/23/2017
87 Fatima Zuhra Sultan Sher GGHSS Jehangira Swabi 16 MA M.Ed/CT 1/2/1973 9/16/2006 3/31/1998 2/23/20179/16/2006
88 Jehan Ara Mahabat Khan GGHSS Dagai Swabi 16 MA M.Ed /CT agro 

CT/M.Ed
8/8/1976 9/16/2006 2/27/1998 9/16/2006 2/23/2017

89 Nabeela Imtiaz Imtiaz Dil GGHSS KALABAT Swabi 16 MA 3/25/1977 8/1/1997 11/30/1999 9/16/2006 2/23/2017
90 Jabeena Naz Abdur Rasheed GGHS Adina Swabi 16 MA B.ED/CT 12/6/1974 9/19/2006 5/30/1998 9/19/2006 2/23/2017
91 Nargis Begum Anwar Sher GGHS Ismaila Swabi 16 MA CT/MED 1/1/1973 3/2/1996 5/11/1999 9/26/2006 2/23/2017
92 Salma Shaheen Fazli Yazdan GGHS KSK Mardan 16 MA CT/MED 5/7/1973 9/1/2004 7/9/1998 9/1/2004 2/23/2017
93 Rosina Qamar Noorul Qamar GGHS KSK Swabi 16 MA b.ed /CT 3/25/1976 10/1/2007 5/11/1999 10/1/2007 2/23/2017
94 Saleem Akhtar Noor Zaman GGHS Sudher Swabi 16 MA Bed/CT 4/4/1976 10/1/2007 2/27/1998 10/1/2007 2/23/2017
95 Samin Akhtar Muhammad Ishaq GGHS MARGHUZ Swabi 16 MA Bed/CT 7/22/1980 10/21/2004 12/28/2006 2/23/201710/1/2007
96 Walia Abdul Wadood GGHSS Kotha Swabi 16 MA MED/CT 4/21/1986 10/1/2007 3/20/2007 2/23/201710/1/2007
97 Balqees Bibi Taj Ali Khan GGHS Zaida Peshawa 16 MA Bed/CT 3/1/1968 4/30/1988 10/22/1991 12/2/1996 2/23/2017
98 Rabat Inayat Ullah 

Abdul Wahid
GGHS Rafiq Abad Swabi 16 MA M.ED/CT 12/27/1976 3/4/2009 /9/30/1999 2/23/20173/4/2009

99 Bibi Shafia GGHS ZAIDA 2/23/2017 \ V~LSwabi 16 MA B.ED/CT 4/15/1977 10/21/2004 11/30/1999 5/1/2009
100 Meher Afzoon Abdul Qyyum GGHSS Dagai 

GGHSS Kotha
^\i7/

2/23/2017 7

Swabi 16 BA bed/CT 12/15/1974 8/11/2010 7/1/1999 8/11/2010 2/23/201
101 Shamim Akhtar Bahader sher Swabi 16 MA CT/Med 10/19/1970 2/17/1990 3/25/2001 12/16/2011
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12/16/2011 2/23/20173/25/20011/18/19935/1/1974CT-B.EdSwabi 16 MAGGHS Kalu dherSyed Gohar Shah102 Muqaddisa
12/16/2011 2/23/20177/28/20075/4/20099/9/1984MedSwabi 16 MSCGGHS KSK103 JehanzebSalma zeb
12/17/2011 2/23/20171/25/20021/10/19884/1/1967Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS Labor104 Manizy Begum Datnsaz
12/16/2011 2/23/20176/10/20004/18/19921/1/1971Med/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS KSKMuhammad Kama!105 Shah Jehan

2/23/20176/10/2000 12/17/20114/18/19923/18/1971B.ed/CTSwabi 16 MAI GGHSS DagaiKhurshid Muhammad106 Mahash Bibi
2/23/201712/17/201112/31/200812/17/201110/13/1982MSC B.edSwabi 16GGHS ShahmansoorSardar Muhammad107 Nazish Bano
2/23/201712/17/201111/21/200512/17/201110/1/1983B.edMSCSwabi 16Gica Model LaborNaseer Ahmad108 Ruhi begum
2/23/201712/17/20119/29/20084/1/20043/2/1984B.edSwabi 16 MAGGMS Marghuz seriAbdul Wadood109 Misbha Wadood
2/23/201712/17/20119/29/20083/24/20073/12/1985CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSPanjpirSarj Muhammad110 TayyebaBibi
2/23/201712/17/201112/17/2011 9/29/20084/15/1987B.ed16 MSCSwabiGGHSS Topi111 Amir RehmanShama
2/23/201712/22/20119/29/200812/22/20113/3/1988B.ed16 MSCSwabiGGMS JhandaAnwar sher112 Neleem Gul
2/23/201712/1/199111/1/1986 11/14/19905/1/1968CTSwabi 16 BAGGMS Gar PanjpirRahmanullah113 Nagis Shaheen
2/23/201712/16/201112/16/1990 3/25/20011/9/1971MED/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS UTLAMUHAMMAD RAFIQ114 MUSARRAT BIBI
2/23/20173/3/20099/29/200810/21/20042/14/1976CT/med16 MASwabiGGHS ZAIDASijawal Shah115 Sahira Hashmat
8/17/20177/1/1995 12/14/199912/14/19997/3/1969Bed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS DagaiMuhammad Amin116 Naseem Akhtar
8/17/201710/1/20052/28/199810/1/20055/20/1977M.Ed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS LaborSaid Qamar117 Shazia
8/17/201710/1/20072/27/199810/1/20074/4/197616 CTSwabi BAGGHS Sudher118 Saleem Akhtar Noor Zamman
8/17/20177/1/1997 10/1/200710/1/200710/4/1974Swabi 16 BA CTGGCMHS SwabiSaid Akbar Shah119 Qamar Akber
8/17/20179/30/1999 3/3/20093/3/2009M.Ed/CT 3/25/1979Swabi 16 MAGGHSS LaborMuhamamd Sarwar120 Nighat Sarwar
8/17/201712/17/201112/17/201112/17/20114/25/1964Bed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHSS TopiMuhammad Irshad121 Mushaqat Begum

12/24/2012 8/17/201712/20/20002/16/19973/21/1978MED/CTSWABI 16 MAGGCMHS SWABIAZIZ UR RAHMAN122 NARGIS
12/13/201712/11/198312/11/198312/11/19836/22/1963CTSwabi 16 BAGGHS ZaidaSyed Tajamul Shah123 Gulzar Bibi
12/13/20179/16/200612/15/20019/1/20042/9/1977Bed/CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS Rafiq AbadSaid Rahman124 Ayesha Rahman
12/13/20175/1/20095/1/200710/12/19871/28/1966CT/B.EdSwabi 16 BAiGGHS JehangiraHabib Ullah125 Bibi Alia
12/13/20178/12/20105/11/19998/12/20103/8/1973CT/MEDSwabi 16 MAGGCMHS SwabiMuhammad Amin126 Salma Naheed
12/13/20173/5/20097/1/19993/5/20098/2/1976CT/B.Ed16Swabi BAGGHSS KalabatMuhammad Ghafoor127 Firasat Ghafoor
12/13/20178/9/19953/31/20018/9/19951/16/1972MedSwabi 16 MAGGHS MarghuzRustam AH128 Rozina Akhtar
2/18/20194/2/2004 4/1/200411/17/19836/5/1965CT-MEdSwabi 16 MAGGHS YaqubiAbdul Rahim129 Tazeem Akhtar
2/18/20194/10/2005 2/14/20063/31/199812/1/1972CT-MEDSwabi 16 MAGGHS TordherHabibullah130 Rakia Habib

3/5/2009 2/18/20193/15/20086/23/19971/10/1977CT/MedSwabi 16 MAGGHS Yar HussainMuhammad yousaf131 Fozia yousaf
2/13/20204/9/2004 4/9/20044/9/20043/23/1970CTSwabi 16 BAGGHS BekaIqbal Ahmad132 Dil Naz
2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/20143/24/1991CT-B.EDSwabi 16 MSC-BotnyGGHS MARGHUZPaid Ahmad133 Mehwish Paid

\ /2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/20143/31/1987CT-MEDSwabi 16 MAGGHS KaddiIhsan Dad134 Noreen \ L. /2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/20143/31/1991MSC (Zoolg CT-MedSwabi 16GGMS KalabatZafar Ahmad135 Tooba Mashal
2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/201412/12/1979CT-MedSwabi 16 MAGGHSS TopiMuhammad Amin136 Uzma
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2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/201411/20/1985CT-M.EdSwabi 16 MS.GGCMHS SwabiAnwar Zeb137 Ansa Zeb
2/13/20205/8/20145/8/20145/8/201412/5/1988CT-MED16 MSC-SwabiGGHSS Kalu KhanShoukat Ali138 Alia Shoukat
2/13/202012/23/20142/20/19902/20/19901/2/1971B.EdSwabi 16 BAGGHS Zaidaajab khanMumlikat begum139
2/13/202012/23/20141/17/19931/17/19939/15/1972CT-B.ED16 MASwabiSARDAR SHAH BACHA GGHS Tordher140 SHAKEELABIBl
2/13/202012/23/20141/18/19931/18/199310/15/1972Bed16 MASwabiGGHS ZAIDAMuhammad yaqub khanBibi Fatima141
2/13/202012/23/20146/1/19946/1/199410/30/1974Med16 MASwabiGGHS MARGHUZAbdullah Jan142 Nazia noreen
2/13/202012/23/20141/27/19901/27/19909/22/1970CT-B.EDSwabi 16 MAGGCMHS, SWABIAfridi khan143 Bus Begum
2/13/202012/23/201412/23/201403/03/19961/4/1976ArtsSwabi 16 MAGGHSS TARAKAIFAZAL AKBAR144 ABIDA BEGUM

12/23/2014 2/13/20203/5/19963/5/19961/20/1976M.EdSwabi 16 MAGGHS KSKKAREEM DADRANI BEGUM145
12/23/2014 2/13/20202/10/19972/10/199712/10/1975BedSwabi 16 MAGGHSS GAR MUNARAnawab Khan146 Shama Naz

2/13/202012/23/201412/24/20142/16/199712/1/1977CT-B.Ed,MEDMASDEO FEMALE OFFICE R/ Swabi 16Ghulam Qadar147 Rafiqa Begum
2/13/202012/23/20148/1/19978/1/19977/17/1973CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS Panj PirAbdula AliHamshida Begum148

12/23/2014 2/13/20208/1/19978/1/19973/1/1975CTSwabi 16 MAGGHS Panj PirAbdul AliUmmia Begum149
12/23/2014 2/13/20208/16/19978/16/19971/1/1973CT-MedSwabi 16 MAGGHS YAR HUSSAINBadar sherShamim Akhtar150
12/23/2014 ,2/13/20208/16/19978/16/19975/7/1973CT-BEdSwabi 16 MAGGHS Mancri BalaSubhan UllahShaisla Khan151

2/13/202012/23/20148/16/19978/16/199712/10/1973CT MedSwabi 16 MAGGHS ISMAILASyed Dil Aram sham152 Anjum Begum
2/13/202012/23/20148/16/19978/16/19971/1/1975CT-B.EDSwabi 16 MAGGHS THANDKOIAli HaiderMaida Naz153
2/13/202012/23/20148/16/19978/16/19975/6/1977MA-Med16 MASwabiGGHSS ShewaSabazali Khan154 Wilayat Begum
2/13/202012/23/20142/28/19982/28/199810/15/1978M.Ed16 MASwabiGGHSS ShewaINAYAT UL JAMIL155 BUSHRA JAMIL
2/13/202012/23/20143/2/19983/2/19981/1/1979CT-MEDSwabi 16 MAGGHS YAR HUSSAINSAID JOHAR156 WAHEEDA BEGUM

1/4/20219/2/20158/1/19978/1/19973/15/1968CT-M.Ed16 MASwabiGGHS Thand koiMuhammad IsmailRazia Shaheen157
1/4/20218/16/1997 9/2/20158/16/199711/1/1975CT-BEdSwabi 16 MAGGHS Maneri BalaZarin BadshahNargis Zarin158
1/4/20219/2/20158/16/19978/16/19975/1/1976CT/M.EdMASwabi 16GGMS TordherJamil Rahmat159 Nasira Begum
1/4/20219/2/20153/2/19983/2/19981/1/1978BedSwabi MA16GGHS DobianMir Fazal shahMemona Kanwal160

9/2/2015 1/4/20213/2/19983/2/19984/4/1978M.EdSwabi 16 MAGGHS Yar Hussain161 HASEEBA SHAHWAR MUBARAK AKBAR
9/2/2015 1/4/20214/21/19994/21/199912/15/1975CT, M.EdSwabi 16 MAGGHS TordherZul Qadar162 Tasreen

1/4/20219/2/20154/20/19994/20/19997/6/1973MA(U) MedSwabi 16GGHSS TopiMuhammad ZarinSobia Touseef163
1/4/20219/2/20154/25/19994/25/199912/20/1977MedMASwabi 16GGHSS JEHANGIRANawab Gul164 Basmeena
1/4/20219/2/20154/20/19994/20/19994/1/1979CT-B.EDMASwabi 16GGMS Gani ChatraSarwar shah165 Farhadia
1/4/20214/20/1999 9/2/20154/20/19991/20/1980CT/BedMaSwabi 16GGHS UTLAGohar KhanSadia Gohar166
1/4/20219/2/20151/11/20001/11/20004/6/1976CT-MedSwabi 16 MAGGHS iSMAILABadar sher167 Ramim Bibi
1/4/20211/11/2000 9/2/20151/11/20004/10/1976M.EdMAGGMS SHAMROOZ ABAD Swabi 16SAMIN ULHAQ168 NUSRAT ARA

/9/2/2015 1/4/2021 
l/4/202u\

1/14/20001/14/20001/2/1979CT-B.edMA UrduSwabi 16GGHSS JEHANGIRARahman Ullah169 Farzana
2/1/2000 9/2/20152/1/20004/1/1980MedMASwabi 16GGMS KALABATMunir Muhammad170 Shaheen Begum

3/17/20153/17/20153/17/201512/5/1989CT-MEDMSCSwabi 16GGHSS Gulsan AbadWisal MuhammadAnoesa Zaib171
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1/4/20214/1/20153/17/20153/17/201512/29/198716 MSC-Botny CT-MEDSwabGGMS KalaNoor MuhammadSaima Noor172 1/4/20214/1/20158/6/20113/17/201512/8/1981CT-MED16 MASwabGGHS Shiekh DheriFirdous khanFarzana Firdous173 1/4/20213/17/20153/17/20153/17/201516 MS(Edu) M5 CT-MED/MS-E 3/21/1986SwabGGHS ZaidaShamsul QamarNabeela Qamar174 1/4/20213/17/20153/17/20153/17/20153/12/1989CT-B.EDMA16SwabGGHS SudherHukam Khan175 Nayab 1/4/20213/17/20154/1/20153/17/20154/16/1982CT-MEDMA16SwabGGMS ROSHAN PURAQamar uzamanFarzana Bibi176 1/4/20213/17/20153/17/20153/17/20153/13/1978CT-M.Ed16 MASwabGGHSS TopiAbdul Majeed 
Dildar Muhammad

Ramim Naz177 1/4/20214/1/20151/16/20133/17/20154/2/1991M.SC (Botn) CT-BEd16SwabGGHSS kalu khanRiffat Bibi178 1/4/20213/17/20153/17/20153/17/20153/23/1986CT-MEdMSc. Econ16SwabGGHSS DagiHazrat Akbar 
Gulbar Khan

Raheela Akbar179 3/23/2006 12/31/202111/18/199612/10/19886/7/1967CT16 BASwabGGHS KabganiParveen Bano180 12/31/20215/24/20163/6/19963/6/19961/1/1976Med16 MASwabGGHS Bazar TordherSamiullahSarnia khanum181 12/31/20215/24/2016
5/24/2016
5/24/2016

2/16/19972/16/19975/10/1976Bed16 MaSwabGGMS Kandaro ManeriHakim dadNighat Yasmeen182 12/31/202112/14/198912/14/19899/1/1969Bed16 MASwabGGHS BEKA.nawab ali tariq 
Muhammad Irshad

Robia Tariq183 12/31/20213/2/19983/2/19984/1/1979MedMaSwab 16GGHS MankiHashmat Bibi184 12/31/20211/9/20065/2/19985/2/19981/3/1979CT/MedMASwab 16GGHSS LaborSardar UddinRakhshanda Begum185 12/31/202112/31/20084/24/19994/24/199912/4/1978CT/M.EdM.ASwab 16GGHSS DodherAlam BazSaddiqa Begum 
Nazneen Farooqi

186 12/31/20215/25/20164/20/19994/20/19992/15/1978CTMA .Swa! 16GGMS GABASNI
GGMS MUSA BANDA

Zareen khan 
Ghufran Ullah

12/31/2021
12/31/2021

187 12/28/20061/11/20001/11/20006/9/1977CT/MedM.ASwal 16Salma Ghufran188 3/20/20072/4/20002/4/20004/1/1980MedMASwabi 16GGMS MARGHUZRaziq DadBibi Haleema189 12/31/202111/21/20052/4/20002/4/20003/15/1981CT/MedM.ASwabi 16GGMS Marghuz 
GGHSS Zarobi

Raziq Dad_________
Muhammad Badshah

Fatima Bibi 12/31/2021190 7/25/20092/7/20002/7/20002/25/1970Med16 MASwalNaheed kousar 12/31/2021191 3/20/200710/20/200410/20/200412/1/1980B.Ed16 MASwa
Swa

GGMS Gani ChatraSAID NAWAZ192 ARIFANAZ 12/31/20215/10/2010
5/24/2016
2/3/2003

10/21/200410/21/200411/7/1971Bed16 BAGGHS TordherSubhan UllahSarnia 12/31/2021193 3/20/200710/21/20044/8/1972CT-Med16 MASwaGGHS Sheikh Dheri 
GGHS MALIK ABAD 
GGHS BAMKHEL

Asim Jan 
Gohar Khan 
Amir Sultan

12/31/2021194 Begum 5/30/19945/30/19942/12/1974CT16 BASwaRobina 12/31/2021195 7/27/20168/1/19978/1/1997
8/16/1997

3/10/1976,CT/Bed
CT/Bed

16 M.ASwaShamim Sultana 
Farhad Asad

12/31/2021196 1/1/19968/16/199711/12/197316SwaGGMS PARAZarb Ali Khan________
Usman Ghani 
DAHAR MUHAMMAD

12/31/2021197 6/10/20008/16/19978/16/199711/24/1975CTBASwa 16GGHS DQBIAN 
GGHSS KUNDA

12/31/2021198 Naseem 5/5/20082/25/1998
3/2/1998

2/25/1998|1/1/1973
4/18/1979

CT/MedMASwa 16Minhas Begum 
Sabeena Begum 
Robi Tabassum

12/31/2021199 7/28/20163/2/1998CT/BED16 MASwaGGHSS KALU KHAN
GGHS Sheikh Dheri 
GGHS KALABAT

Hanif ullah 12/31/2021200 10/7/20023/2/19983/2/19985/1/1979CTMA16Swa
Swa

Sabz Ali 12/31/2021201 11/21/19923/1/20003/1/20005/11/1972CTBA16Pir MuhammadAnjum Ara 12/31/2021202 3/31/20022/5/20002/5/2000CT-MED 3/18/1980
CT-B.Ed, M.Ed 2/22/1977 
CT-M.ed 3/17/1974

16 F.ASwaGGhS Gar MunaraSher Aslam KhanAafia Aslam 12/31/2021203 9/29/200811/24/199911/24/1999
10/21/2004

Swa 16GGMS Seri Marghuz______
GGMS Tordher___________
GGHS SARWAR SHA KOT 
GGHSS Topi

Sher Hassan 
Jamil Rahmat

Nageena Begum 12/31/2021204 1/17/2009
7/28/2016

10/21/200416 MASwaiMaryam Shazia 12/31/2021205 10/21/200410/21/20044/2/1976
4/4/1976
4/10/1976
2/20/1977
12/20/1977

CT/Bed16 M.ASwaRedi KhanShazia Begum 12/31/2021206 ,3/31/2001
12/23/2015

10/21/200410/21/2004
10/21/2004

CT16 MASwaAbdul MajeedRuqaya Naz 12/31/2021207 10/21/2004 /CT/BED16SwaGGHSS Labor
GGHS Sheikh Dheri

Sher Muhmmad 1Hameeda Naz 12/31/2021208 6/8/201110/21/200410/21/2004CT/M.EdMASwa 16 \Gulam SarwarFarkhanda 
Bakht Zari

12/31/2021209 4/28/200010/21/200410/21/2004
10/21/2004

CT-M.EdMSC16SwaGGHSS LAHQR 
GGHS AMBAR

\Yousef Khan 
Mushtaq Hussain

12/31/2021210 10/21/2004 12/28/2006
10/21/2004 112/27/2012

1/1/1978CT/BedMASwa
Swa

16Nageena Begum 12/31/2021211 10/21/20041/1/1978CT/bedMA16GGHS AnbarKhair AfzalSaiii\a Begum212
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213 Tofeeqa Bahadar Sher GGHS Tordher Swabi BA 3rd CT 2/2/197816 10/21/2004 10/21/2004 1/16/2013 12/31/2021
214 Shazia Begum Noor Bahdar GGHS Anbar Swabi CT-M.Ed 4/10/197816 MSC-Pak.S 10/21/2004 10/21/2004

10/21/2004
8/6/2002 12/31/2021

215 Naseem Taj Ali Haider GGHSS Labor Swabi CT-M.Ed 4/16/197816 MA 10/21/2004 7/3/2014 12/31/2021
216 Shahnaz Gul Ghulam Akbar GGHS Tordher Swabi 5/5/197816 MA CT-B.Ed 10/21/2004 10/21/2004

10/21/2004
2/17/2012 12/31/2021

217 Iram Naz Khan Muhammad GGHSS Kotha Swabi CT/MED 8/1/197816 MA 10/21/2004 11/21/2005 12/31/2021
218 Zaib un Nisa Ghufran Ullah GGMS MUSA BANDA Swabi CT/BED 3/6/197916 M.A 10/21/2004 10/21/2004 12/28/2006 12/31/2021
219 Shaheen Nusrat Namroz khan GGHS MANKI Swabi 16 CT/Med 3/25/1979MA 10/21/2004

10/21/2004
10/21/2004 7/29/2016 12/31/2021

220 Samina Bibi Hashim Khan GGMS BAZAR Swabi 10/19/197916 MA CT-B.Ed 10/21/2004 5/5/2003 12/31/2021
221 Gulsum Masam khan GGMS LAHOR Swabi M.Phil-urdu 12/16/197916 Med 10/21/2004 10/21/2004 12/30/2005 12/31/2021
222 Sadia Kosar Jamil Rahmat GGMS Tordher Swabi CT-M.ed 1/12/198016 MA 10/21/2004 10/21/2004 9/29/2008 12/31/2021
223 Saima Jamshed Jamshed Khan GGHSS KALABAT Swabi CT-B.Ed 3/5/198116 MA 10/21/2004 12/31/202r\10/21/2004 3/31/2000
224 Ranaz Ajmal Ajmal Khan GGHS Beka Swabi Med 3/20/198116 MA 10/21/2004 10/21/2004 7/28/2016 12/31/20

1
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i^otificatioTi

■’:;'£^1 PI I

Ayiri-^pcu/iJZ.~S!«,*»-<

t<ytwt»vr Ptxkhm
PH No. 09i-9i^3i03S9, 9^^0938, 

9Rt0437t9SX0937, 9^^0408 
Fax 091-9^x0936^0800-33857 

E-mail rc\flq_lcIc85X@yahoo.com

) i
f

?‘V " i

Co7is0quejit upoji the recommendations of the Departmental 
o/io/i Coinniiiiee and in pursuance of the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwo 

y'-huirnuirij and Secondary Educalion Notification NoSO(B&A)/l-l8/E&SE/2012 dated 
and Finance Department Endorsement No S0(FR)/FD/w-22(E)/20i0 dated

the following Female CTs B-jg are hereby promoted to the post of Female 
>>'ninr CTBPS~i6 (Jfs. 12910-1035-43960)plus usual allowances as admissible under the\^^ 

egular basis under the existing policy of the Provincial Government, on the terms 
caiuhlion given below with immediate effect and further they will be posted in the ^

^ yHH-rnmeni Higher Secondary/High Schools by the District Education Officers concerned \
■wamsiihe newly upgraded Senior CT BPS-16 posts and further they will be posted by the 
- I • •iu igtuspljon Of peer concerned. ■
iiPul h(}. cjfCT(F) Posts diily verified 61/ the DAO 
i/y, ■diare of Senior CTX\>sis '

ofgngornolion 100% ~
dociidg Pnytnqlt^ t_o SC’fjf-x6 ---------------

Posts a uai la hie for promoii^i
'!' post ofSCfBpS-16 thi-mmh Ihi^

Pe 'criy.dfor Promotion

nroii:

:.iy 2012 
i’.O' .2012 ,

'' O^V
.cT o'<?*

C V.
334
IXJ
111

26i
£5
01

S.i..
•Vo

1 A’unic of 
OjFdal

Prasanl Place 
ofPosHuy

DateofApp: 
CIS Reg: CT

D.O.B Remarks

Services placed at the
disposal of DEO (P) Swabi 
for further posting.____

: yargis 
dia/.i G(7MS, Bcr/.argi i5-05-jy75 17-12-iggg

: .\-jstiem 
Akhlor 
Rasheeda 
F'-yiini _

j Bhulucia
' Kansar 
! Parucen

! GGI-IS, 
Yoiisaap 

~ GGHS,
„ Marnhuy.

/ •./ i .i6-]2-ig66 iS~j2-jygg ----------(j(,----------

I / 01-01-1^71 18-12-iygg -------------------------

CGJISS, Lahor oi-og-1973 iS-12-jggg —^—do---------
GGJJSS, Bhoh 
Mausoor

„
j 18

oi-i2-jg6o 19-12-iggg ------- do--------— .1
JICFi Model
School Adina 

' GGMS/Pak
Kotja
GCMS, .Jamal
Abad______
GGPJS, Sheikh 
Jana

Parah Nay,I)IC.'.
08-09-1977 20-12-1999 ..........do---------

PaivM
Shahnay__
Shahnay

.' ____
Ramim

[ ._llj(-‘y^mg____
I Nishat

: Aojunmn '1 GGMSJic^wn
1 /\r{,

i • HI
2'1-J2-J971 21-12-1999 ..........do..........- r

j
iini I \ .29-12-1971 21-12-1999

\----- I02-01-197;^ \P07-09-2000 ------- do—
GGMS. Kula 
Dhand

I..' W'08-03-1975 :P-03-200J ■ ..........do.........

15-04-1975 30-06-2001 ........ do-—Mlj pnra
I ;Vu. ced
: Akhlor____
I Arjuinand 
-FEyH'-eu 

} Rahia 
,‘JEiium

j Tahir a
______

j Scv.ma
; Nijat

M.EidF'JL__
Porida 
Sardar 
Shayia 
Salim

GGJ-JS, K.Si• ‘25 01-06-1971 20-08-2002Killi ..........do-—-w-
GGCMHS.
Sivahi

rj(<
17-01-1976 23-11-2002 ------- do—

I i i:r GGMS, Darra
GGY/X
baniklwf___
G~GMS, Nazar

GGMS, Dagai

01-03-1977 23-11-2002 -do—
122.

08-02-1981 23-11-2002 do
■'20f ( '

03-02-1978 25-11-2002 . do t
r<,

02-09-1978 26-11-2002 —.......do-------- i
UVJ. GGIIS, Topi 06-0^-/978 27-11-2002 do

GGMS.
Marghuy 16-10-1979 28-11-2002 .......... do.............. i

1
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CT (F) Swabi
^34 j Fuzia Gul 

Khalida -

GGHSS, Topi

DhQndoqa
GGHS,
Marghnz

13-09-1973 02-12-2002 . ■-------do----------
3*’’ ^ -->3

30-06-19^/ 27-12-2002 -------do-............ .
i 136 Foheen

04-03-1927 30-04-2003 doHashmat 
I Suliau
Radefa
Bibi
Riffat
Begum

-V,'; 133 GGHSS, Topn 
GGHS~ Manevi
Bala
"OGCmiS,
Swabi

01-04-1936 31-03-2004 ■do
'-4 I 139

04-11-1960 OJ-04-2004 do
140

01-04-1964 01-04-2004 do
'fL^rins and conditions:-, ------------------

imp by the Govt. ' ^ ’ ^Sulations as may he issued from time

msatisfactorij during TroZ]Trfa,y perioTin P^^^ormance. is found

P'-^ded under the rules fi-amedfi-mnLteloti^e 0/ miseonduct, she shall

■”« <~r mmSZS’S *"*"» "/to tim if
' promoted she will be reversed^ ^ recovered and if she is

(Muhammad Rafiq Khattak)
^ Director

Elementary and Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

t »S£S"y"'‘“ , /)

I

ear.
toTheir,V

be <5^ *4
■?

6 intact.

r(t\ o■'G

-'■iirlst: No.

5.

i)\wST/vp
Dy: DiV^btor Estab (Female)

a Peshawar
\>t

\

1

kin
M

i;v 1
>"■ -I



.w i:
___miaM'Smnkni Education '

J^&kfitur^iwa J^^hutvcir^ .k,{,^ ::<:
PH No. 09t-9i::m3S9, 9^1 

92i0437^9^^f^9.'i7i 
Fax o9S~92io93<yiOSoo-33^57 

F-inail rii^iii_kkH5l@yiihoo.com

the recommendoiions of the Deparimeinal Promoiion 
CnmmilTee and in pursuanceV'^he Government of Khyber PakhtwMwa Elementmy and 

Secondary Education Notification NoSO(B&A)/pi8/E&SE/2012 dated u.07.2012 an jmaj 
Depa,-imL. Endorsement No S0(FR)/F]Vi0-22(E)/20J0 dated 16.07.2012 f’r./°

Female CTs B-is are hereby pj’omotcd to the post of Female Senior Cf BJ S-i6 (J^s. 1^880 
r28o~3428o) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules on regular basis under tl^/ 
existing policy of the Provincial Government, on the terms and condition given be/ou>-luifih 
immediate effect and further they will be posted in the Government Higher Secondary/Pligl^^
Schools by the District Education Officers concerned against the newly upgraded Senior CJ
BPS~l6 posts ond further they will be posted by the District Fducan'on Officer concern^f^-------------
[Total No. ofCT(F)Poslii duly ucri/icJ bu the DAO________ I <^39

1 /3 shareof Senior CT Posiit __________________
Share o/nroinotion 100%___________________________________

j Already Pvonioied to SCT B-:t6_____________ _______________
availablefor jyromoliem______________________________

i Ih'omotcd to the post ofSCTBPS-i6 ihroucih this order

^ED CT (F) Swahim/ }

\

f

3

f

NoHficalion
f.

i

o'

N*

2J1
I ^

2ii
I

123 .
86.
49

Dale of 
A)>poiitH; a;; 
Regular CT

i S.N .‘»n ; 
.Vo.

Kctmii'/c.sDate ofitirtliName of S’cliooliVoitio of Officialo.

Services placed at the 
disposal of DEO (h) 
Swabi for further 
posting._______ _______

! fr//^-S

GGH:: Kalu Dlicr oj-07-200820-08-1979Zianun Nisa86j

I
----- do—06-5-2003Nxizhal Zohra GGHSJanda 10-0.^-19731372

r\,—3 GGJJSZaida- ii-O/t-19661/^2 I Safa liauo 01-4-2004
\

—da—GGHSKaddi 23-02-1968Bihi Salma CT 01-04-2004 1

I
Guthor
Parveen

5 j 144 
. -----

IGGHSZaida 03-11-19O9 01-4-2004;
i
! 6 f^A\fo----GGnsnajja145 Fo/ag Bey um 10-03-1970 01-4-2004
1

: 7 146 Sarikal Begum GGJISKaluDimr 01-06-1971 01-4-2004 ('

i « ..........do------id? , i Khalida GGMS Mian Dheri 01-4-200417-02-1972

Taijxjeba
Kausar

GGMSKoshan
Pura

! 9 —do..........148 01-4-200410-01-1973

I w ----- do-149 Najma Begum GGllSS Lolwr OJ-4-2004V5W3-1973

------ do------Irshud Begum GGMS Qamargui 01-4-2004150 15-04-1973

15^ ------- do----Mumlikat Naz GGUSS Mimda 30-04-1974 0.1-4-2004

GGJIS Gulshan 
Ahad -----do-—Salma Nargis 16-11-1974153 01-4-2004

Wajahat
Ahmad

14 i5d GGMSKimda ---- do-----19-07-1975 0J-4-2004

i.S 156 Basmeena GGltSKotah do29-05-1976 01-4-2004

j6 GGMSJuma Khan 
Garhi Maina157 Slia/Ja Begum -------do......01-01-1977 01-4-2004

17 Na/.ish Sultana158 GGMS Gar Munora ........do—C9-1-1979 01-4-2004

18 ^59 Ihma GGIJS Punjpir -do-23-05-1979 31-3-2004

/
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lULViSED CT(F) Swabi

----- do-----01-02-1980 01-/l-200/f ■GGHSZaida
—-do-----06-5-2005GGIISIiam kliel 10-04-1971

■doGGHS Lahor
SharkiIr^&fca Bibi 22-04-1969 1 30-9-2005 'r

w----- do----- :liibiMusarat1^1 ----------
N^oreenAkbar

15-09-1964 1 Ol-JO-2005GGPS JJCA Lahor
I-------do-........14-11-1967 I oj-Jo-2005Jica Mathra

mSK. -------do-----GGHSZarobi167 jo-02-1973 01-10-2005Fozia NazV

j,.

------do--------25. GGHSS Kotah 02-02-J975 01-10-2005168 BibiAmna
/-S

26 ------do-----GGHSDhnbian 06-04-1975 01-10-2005Ravaila169

27 —do-----GGHS K.S.KUHNaaim Akhtar 18-01-1965 27-10-2005173

28 --—do—177 GGHS Gandaf 27-02-1970 16-9-2006Noslun Gul
^ '

-do..............

GGHS Pchuv 
Himlat

29 —do-—Wakecla Naz 16-02-1976 16-09-2006179

30 jVfic/a?7? Naz GGHS Yar Hussain 01-01-1977 16-09-2006181

—-Mo—Akhtaria185 GGHS Yar Hussain 4401-01-1979 16-09-2006

GGMS Mohan 
Gorki Maina

32 Nabeela Jehan186 02-02-1972 18-09-2006

33 \c\do187 Jsraj Begum 18-9-2006 \GGMS Seend Khel 01-11-1978

-V34 -------do-—DilAfza189 GGMS Jamal Abad 05-12-1962 21-9-2006

GGMSShera
Glwnd

35 22-0^-1980Ralwena -........do.......21-09-2006190

Sliarcfcit
Begum
Musarrat
Jabeen

36 .....do--—GGHS Dhobian 15-10-2006192 15-03-1972

37 —do-----GGHS Kabgani 05-02-1976 01-6-2007194

38 Shaguftn
Shaheen -----do----GGHS Permoli197 10-03-1975 01-10-2007

39 —do-----198 Sahira GGMS Dandoka 01-04-1975 01-10-2007

40 ...-do-------Khalida GGMSPunjPir 01-01-1976199 01-10-2007

41 -----do-----204 lAalia Ahmad GGMS Gajai 02-12-1973 10-10-2007

42 Kalsoom Malik ---- do----GGHS Topai205 07-4-1974 10-10-2007

43 Mumlikal208 —do-—GGMSHaryan 11-02-1976 02-3-2009

44 209 Khushrango -------do-----GGMSDoulat 01-03-1977 02-3-2009

^5 Farzano
Shaheen

I GGHS Dhobian -----do----12-2-1978211 03-3-2009

46
---- do----Rehana GGHSManerai 01-6-1975214 04-3-2009

47 216 Asma Gul GGHS Punj Fir -------dq-------01-01-1978 04-3-2009

48 Tasneem
Kousar GGHS Salim Khan ----do-------11-08-2010221 21-2-1973

49 Haleema Bibi Jica Adina ....... do-----224 12-4-1975 23-11-2010

50 Tchseen Nisar GGMS Jam ra225 21-8-1973 -—do-------01-12-2010

rerms* ancZ conditions:-.
They would be on probation for a period of one year extendable for another one year. 
They will be gdverned by such rules and regulations as may be issued from time to 
time by the Govt.
Their services can be terminated at any time, in case her performance is found 
unsatisfactory during probationary period. Jn case of misconduct, she shall be 
preceded under the rules framed from time to time.

j

2

3

i



IM,! revised CT (F) Swabiif r-y. .Vm--. report should be submitted to all concerned.
S^ltieir Int(^-Se- seniority on Iou;e7-post will remain mtac .

larongly promoted she will be Kq/ii, Khattak)

M
VI

Q?
- i

7

Director
Elementary and Secondary Education 

Khyber Pokhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Endst: No.6076-80 /Pile No.2/A-i7/Promoiion (F) Senior ,,/o8/20t6.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

1. District Education Officers (E) Swabi.
2. District Accounts Officer Swabi. /
4. Pslolhe Secretary to Gout; Khyber Pakhtwxi(hWa E&EE D 0part77ient. 
<5 PA to the Director E&SE Khyber PakhivnkMim/
6. / WiJ/^b- <C/ (>.A-

••5^ <A
Dy: DiT’^ector Estab (Female)

Elementary and Secondary Education 
Khyber PakhUiiMwa Peshawar

NQ*/Noor/M.Khan/* : A



CT(F)Swabi t

JPalchtMn^khtsyu i^e^/icE'w«sr 
PH No. 091-9^10389, 921093S, 

92:10437,9^10957, 921046S 
Fax 0€J1-92:io936,0800-33857

E-mail r(^q_kk85i@yahoo.com
i\

/ <?# 

0
Consequent upon the recommendations of the Departmental PromotMn 

Committee and in pursuance of the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary and^^ 
Secondary Education Notification NoS0(BS!A)/i-i8/E&SE/2oj2 dated 11.07.2012 and Finance 
Department Endorsement No S0(FR)/FD/io-22(E)/2Oio dated 16.07.2012 , the following Female 
CTs B-15 are hereby promoted to the post of Female Senior CT BPS-16 (lis. 15880-1280-342H0) 
plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules on regular basis under the existing policy 
of the Provincial Government, on the terms and condition given below with immediate effect 
and father they will be posted in the Government Higher Secondary /High Schools by the 
Dislrict Educaiion O fftcers concerned against the newly upgraded Senior CTBPS~i6 posts:-.

Tofd No. ofCf (lo X^osts duly verified by the DAO
.t/s rdiare ofSmior CT Posts_______________________
Share of promotion lOO %__________________________
Already promoted to the post ofSCT B~i6________
Fos'n available for jyromotion______
■Fromoted to the post ofSCT B-16

Date of 
Birth

639
Ztl
211
32
35
33

Date of
Appointt; 
as Regular

Name of 
School

Na.rtii of 
OJficial

Sn:
No. RemarksS.No

CT
GGMS
ShamrozAbad
Oagai

Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F)
Swabi for further posting.

AzraKhan 06-03-1975 26-11-20021 130

GGMS
SaproonaSameenaBibi 20-02-1974 01-04-20042 in

Services placed at t he dispo.Hal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.

3 155
01-04-2004Mulida Gui JiCA Topi 12-05-1976

Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for farther posting.

GGHSKaddi- 16-09-2006178 Fatma
Zuhra

02-01-19/34

JehanAra ^ Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.

GGMSDagai 08-08-19761805
16-09-006

Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.

16-09-0066 Nabeela
Imliaz

GGHSS
Kalabat

183 / 25-03-1977
Jabeena Naz ^ Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 

Swabi for further posting.
188 GGMSDarra 06-12-19747

19-09-006
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting. 

26-9-20068 GGHS
ismaila

Nargis
Begum

191 01-01-1973
Salma

Sliaheen.
GGMS 

Roshan Piira
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.

9 I 193 07-05-1973
19-05-2007

Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) //-"
Swabi for further posting. __
Services placed at the dispo.^:^fL 
Swabi for Juviher posting/ 7) fji 
Services placed at the disp(^f0)EO(F) 
Swabi for further posting/^

10 01-10-2007Rosina
Qamar

200
GGHS KSK 25-03-1976

Saieem
Akhtar

GGHS
Sudher

04-04-197611 201

01-10-2007
12 01-10-2007Sainina 

• Akhtar
GGMS202

Marghuz 22-07-1980
Walia GGMS

Thandkoi
02-04-1986 Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 

Swabi for further posting.
13 203 01-10-2007

Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.____________
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.

14 207
Baiqees Bibi GGHS Zaida 01-03-1968 02-12-1996

Rabat
InayatuUah

GGHSRfiq
Abaci

27-12-197615 215 04-3-2009

16 Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting._________
Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F)

, Swabi for further posting.___________
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F)

■ Swabi for further posting.

219
Bibi Shafia C7GHS Zaida 

GGMS Urinal 
Dheri

15-04-1977 01-05-009
Meiier
Afxoon

11-08-201017 222 15-12-1974

18 Shamim
Akhtar

GGMS
Thandkoi

227
19-10-1970 16-12-2011

19 Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting.

GGMS Saidu 
□her

228
Muqaddisa 01-5-1974 10-12-2011

■I
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■'4 CT(F)Sivabi 2 m
I

Services placed at the.disposal ofDEO(F)
Swabi for further posting._______________^
Seivices placed at the disposal ofDEO(F)
Swabi for further posting. _________ _
Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) C 
Swabi for , further posting. K \ '
Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) \\\ 
Swabifor further posting.____________
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) ^ /
Swabiforfurther posting.__________
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F)
Swabi for further posting._____________
Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting. ______ __
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting________
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F)
Swabiforfurther posting._________ _____
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabiforfurther posting.____________ _
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F) 
Swabi for further posting. ___________
Services placed at the disposal ofDEO(F)
Swabi for further posting._____________
Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F)
Swabi for further posting._____________
Services placed at the disposal of DEO(F) 
Swabi for, further posting._________________

16-12-201101-01-198420 'GGHS
Haryan

Salma 
y Begum

21 230 16-1-201109-09-1984
01-04-1967

GGHS KSK• Salma Zeb
17-12-2011GGHSS

Labor
Manizy
Begum

2'2 231

GGHS 
Sheikh Jana 

GGMS Urmal 
Dheri

23 232 17-12-2011

^ O /-r'-

-S

01-01-1971Shah Jehan
17-12-201118-03-1971Mahash Bibi‘'^-3324

GGHSS
Shahmansoor

25 0234 17-12-201113-10-1982Nazish Bano
• AJICA Model 

School Labor 
GGMS 

Marghuz
Serai__

GGHSParij

26 7235 17-12-201101-10-1983Rohi Begum

727 Miabh h 
Wadood

236
17-12-201102-03-1984

12-03-1985 17-12-2011237 K Taiba Bibi28
Pir1

15-04-1987GGI-iSS Topi7 Sliama23829
17-1-2011

03-03-1988 22-12-011GGMS
Maneri

Neelama
Gul

1^3930
Payon

01-05-1968 01-12-1991GGMS Gar
P/Pir

T Nargis _ 
■ Shalieen

24031

GGHS Utla 09-01-1971Musarrat
Bibi

32 242
16-12-011
01-12-200914-0-1976JICA LaborSabir a 

Hashiyat
33 211

Terms and conditions:-.
1 They would be on prohationfor a jjeviod of one year extendable for another one year.
2 They will be goveimed by such rules and regulations as may be issued from time to

time by the Gout. . . r • ^
Their services can be terminated at any time, in case his performance is Jouna 
unsatisfactory dui'ing probationary period. In case of misconduct, he shall be 
preceded under the rules framed from time to time.
Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
Their Inter-Se- seniority on lower post will remain intact.

6 No TA/DA is allowed for joining his duty. ^ ^ 1 r4 . i -r
7 They will give an under talcing to be recorded in their se7*uxce book to the effpet ihai if 

any over payment is made to him in light this order will be recovered arid if he is 
wrongly pi’omoted he will be reversed.

3

4
5

(Muhamiinad Rdfiq Khattak) 
Director

Elementary and Secondary Education 
.Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,

Endst: No^ ^—/File No.2/Promotion (F) Senior CTB~i6/Swabi
DatedPeshawarthe 1X42017.

Copy forwarded for information and necessax'y action to the: -
1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. District Education Officers (F) Swabi
3. District Accounts Officer Swabi
4. Official Concerned.
5. PS to the Secretary to Govt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&SE Department.
6. PA to the Director E&SE Khyber PakJmmkhwa, Peshawar.
7. M/File 4^

ector Estab iFemale)
Elementary and Secondary Education 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Di

• 1/'^'/Noor/iv/*
4• .-SI

Ei



9225339
>*.Fax 091-9225345 ' %

E-mail rajxq_jck85i @yahoo,com / #

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion 
Committee and in pursuance of the Government of Khyher Pakhtunkhwa Elementary and^’^'^ 
Secondary Education Notification No.SO (B&A)/i~l8/E&SE/20J2 dated n.07.2012 and 
Finance Department Endorsement No SO (FR)/FD/io-22(E)/20io dated 16.07.2012, the 
following Female CTs B-15 are hereby promoted to the posit of Female Senior CT BPS 16 

f,89io-ijS!.'0-645-/.o) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules on regular basis 
under the existing policy of the Provincial Government, on the terms and condition given 
below with immediate effect and further they will be posted in the Government Higher 
econdary /High Schools by the District Education Officers concerned against the newly 

upgraded Senior CT BPS-16 posts and further they will be posted by the District Education
Officer concernecl_.______________________________ ^

I Total No, of sanclioncd posts of CTs________________
I i/3f^hareofSr. CT posts____________________________
' CTs Fos?tsjfiUed by Frojnoiion___________________
. ^-"T posits avo.ilable vacant_____________
Posts available for yromolion_______ ^_________
Frennoted to the post of SCTBPS-16 orefe?’

.?Notification

QO

660
220
212
08 .
08
07

S. Date of 
Appoinit; as 
Regular CT

St it 
A'.;a

Name of 
Official

Name of 
School

N Date of Birth Remarks
o.

Nasim
Akhiar

GGMS
Dagi

Services placed at the disposal of 
DEO (F) Swabi for further posting. __

--------dQ-------------

246 05-07-J969j. 1^-12-1999

GGMS
Lahev2,:}8 Sha/.ia2 20-03-1977 01-10-2003

Saleem
Akhtar

GGHS
Sudher

3 04-04-1976 ------ do-------249 01-10-2007

GGMS
Juma
K.GMaim

Qamar
/ikbev

4 250 —do-'04-10-1974 01-10-2007 L>^
Nighal
Sarwar

GGMS
Labor

5 231 ----- do-----23-03-1979 03-03-2009

Musliaqat.
Begum JJ.CA 'Topi233 23-04-1964 ------ do.......17-12-2011

/i
GGCMHS
Swabi

7 r~
Ncjyis234 21-03-1978 24-12-2014 -TW-r-:

Tenns and conditions;-. /

They would be on probation for a period of one year extenaaoiejor anotiier om ttPnt 
ihey will be governed by such rules and regulations as may be issued from ti/nie lo 
time by the Govt. ' ' I
Their services can be terminated at any time, in case her performance is found 
unsatisfactory during probationary period. In case of misconduct, she shall be 
preceded under the rules framed fi'om time to time.
Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
The;:.' Inter-Se- seniority on lower post will remain intact.
A^o TA/DA is allowed for joining her duty.
7 hey will give an under taking to be recorded in their service book lo the effect that if 
any over payment is made to her in light this order will be recovered and if she Is 
wrongly promoted she will be reversed.

1
2

3

4
5
6■:

7

(Muhammad Kafiq Khuttak)
Director

Elementary and Secondary Education 
Khyher Pakhtunkhwa J^eshawar,
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CT(F)Swabi 2
..„2.^i/eNo.2/Promotioii (F) Senior CTB-16: Dated Peshawar

Endst: No.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. District Education Officers (F) Swabi.
3. District Accounts Officer Swabi
4. Official Concerned.

PS to the Secretary to Govt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&SE Department.
6. PA to the Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhu^, Peshawar.
7. M/File

i c5.
vC'V'

/.'

-s^emale)Dy: m
Elementary and SecondOfyEducation 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

or Esta
c I

VAToor/* /

'c

I

V



.'r

TO BE SUBSTnVTED BEARING THE SAME NUMBER AND DATE

CT(F)Swabi x
9

jKh^ber Pak/sLtunkhiv€i
PH No. 091-9225340- 9225341^

922533S, 9225339
Fax 091-9225345 

E-mail rqfiq_kk851@yahoo.com

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee 

and in pursuance of the Government of Khijber Pakhtiinkhwa Elementary and Secondary 

Education Notification No SO (B&A)/i-i8/E&;SE/20i2 dated 11.07.2012 and Finance Deparimeni 
Endorsement No SO(FR)/FD/io-22(E)/20io dated 16.07.2012 , thefoUowiny Female CTs B-is are 

hereby promoted to the post of Senior CT BPS-i6(Rs. 18910-1520-64510) plus usual allowances 

as admissible under the rules on regular basis under the existing policy of the Province 

Government, on the terms and condition given below with immediate effect and further they will be 

posted in the Government Higher Secondary /High Schools by the District Education Officers 

concerned against the newly upgraded Senior C7' BPS-16 posts, they will be posted by the District 
Fdncation Officer concerned.

\

d-'Total No. ofCT(F)Fosis duly verified by the DAO
t/3 share of Senior CT Posts____________________
Already Promoted to the post of Senior CTB-16
Vacant Posts available for Promotion____________
ProniQted to the post of Senior CTB-16 in this order

660
220
207

-r
11
06

S.L. Date of App; 
as Reg; CTName afojficialS.it RemarksD.O.BNo

Services placed at the disposal of 
DEO (F) Swabi for fwiher 
postmg.

GuharBibiCTGGHS 
Zaida ?.1S2j 20-02-ig74 01-4-2004

Services placed at the disposal of 
16-9-2006 ]DEO (F) Swabi for further

posting.____________________
Services placed at the disposal of 
DEO. (F) Swabi for further
posting.____________________
Services placed at the disposal of 
DEO (F) Swabi for further
posting.__ ^_______________
Services placed at the disposal of 
DEO (F) Swabi for further
posting.___________________
Services placed at the disposal of 
DEO (F) Swabi for further
posting.

Ayesha Rehmqn 
GGHS RafiqueAbad1852 09-02-1977

BibiAlia GGHS 
Tordher■186 28-01-19663 01-5-2009

I!
!■

Salma Naheed GGMS 
Darra187 08-03-1973 11-8-20104

Firosat Ghafoor 
GGMSZarobi188 02-08-19765 05-3-2009

/ /
Rozeena Akhtar 
GGMSZarobi6 189 12-5-1976 01-4-2004

'4
9.13>

J

mailto:rqfiq_kk851@yahoo.com


r.

TO BE SUBSTITUTED BEAIUNG THE SAME NUMBER AND DATE/!' ■r

/ CT (F) Swabi 2h

Terms and conditions:-,
1 They would be on probation for a period of one year extendable for another one 

year.
2 They will be governed by such rules and regulations as may be issued from lime to time 

by the Govt.
S Their service can be terminated at any time, in case her performance is found 

unsatisfactory during probationary period. Jn case of misconduct, she shall be preceded 
under the rulesfi'amedfrom time to time.

4 Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
5 Their Inter-Se- seniority on lower post will remain intact.
6 No TA/DA is allowed for joining his duty.
7 They would give an under taking to be recorded in her service book to the effect 

that if any overpayment is made to him in light this order will be recovered and if 
she is wrongly promoted she will be reversed.

(Muhammad Rqfiq Khattak)
Director

Elementary and Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

/ File No.2/Promotion Senior DMB-16: Dated Peshawar (/lej 3/12/2017. 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the,\-

1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. District Education Officers (F) Swabi
3. District Accounts Officer Swabi
4. Official Concerned.
5. PS to the Secretary to Govt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&^.
6. PA to the Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesh^M
7. M/File /yfj>

Endst: No.

/37/Vv7
Dy: Director Estab (Female)

Elementary^and Secondary Education 
^lyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

■ NNoor/*
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j

ISnUCT EDUCATION OTTICE 

(MALE & fEMAl£) StfAfil
I

(Office Phone & Fax No 0938280239, emis swobli5l<jnhnn

AUTHORITY LETTERf

Mr. Fazli Khaliq Superintendent BPS-17 Office of the District 
Educcntion Officer (Male) SWabi is hereby authorized to attend, and deal 

Departmental cases in the Honorable Service Tribuhai 

August Peshawar High Court Peshawar and apex Supreme 

Court of Pakistan

Peshavv'sr, ■

behalf of the Competent Authorities i 

ation Officer (Male & Female) Swabi in the best interest of public service

on
i.e District

Educ

His CNIC No is 16202*0893178-1

His specimen signature is

r-
(IRFA (sof^;a^assum)

O'.STRl OFFICER

Disirlct Eo'uc?Jtion 
IVIalo Swabi

OtSTRICT

(FEMALE) SWABI
UCATION OFFICER

(I

DbUict E<k:. Offir'vv

-

■ Oiraelof
fjsrronlc*'/ i



-9

DISTRICT EDDC&TIOM OWICS iMiw
Is.. '■ ■.. mmi1

(Office Phone & Fax No 0938280239, cm/s swabi(a>vahoo.com)

OFFICE OIWER
. lo ir.Msfer/adjurit

i^halicj SST (performing dutv a-, :: Oificer of this Ofnee) at GM5

Mada Khela Swabi against the vacant post of SST/HM in tne best public interest 

/mmediate effect.

The Competent AuthoriwV r_

J

He \will continue to perform duty as Litigation Officer of thi" 

for fufl sitity hours till further ordei's.'

I-'".

(IRFAN ALi)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALElSWADiIA k ^5/Dated J2Z 
Copy of the above is .forwarded to the:

1) Director ESiSE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa fv:- -
2) District'Accounts Officer Swabi.
3) District Monitoring Officer Swabi. 

(R^SaDEO Estab/B&AO Local Office.

5) Officer concerned.
6) Office file.

Endst. No '2^22/■

) :IRL
Dy. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

.(ivimle) jVyAbiJ.

1


